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F®RM NO. 4 

(See Rule 42) 
CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

GUWAHATI BENCH: 
ORDERSI-TEET 

ORIGINAL APLICATION No : --- - ---.-t--/ 2009 

Transfer Application No 	: -----
: 

--/2OO9 in O.A. Np.---------------- 

Misc. Petition No 	: ------ - - /2009 in O.A. No.---------------- 

• 4.. Contempt Petition No 	: ---------/2009 in O.A. No. -------------- 

Review Application No 	: ---------/2009 in O.A. No.---------------- 

Execution Petition No 	: ------- -- /2009 in O.A. No.---------------- 

Applicant (S) 

pdndent(S) : -,------ 

Advocate for the ---- ---- '--- Jl~ 9.-----------

{Applicant (S)} 	 i,.. 

	

-. 	 1 .r. 	( 	•---------------------- 

Advoicate for the: 

	

i , . 	t, 	( 	. 	 . 	 ) 	; 

{Respondent (S)} 
1L 	01 tI I i40 

- 

Notes of the Registry 	Date 	 Order of the Tribunal 

h apc;t3ofl 	D 	 25.11.2009 	Applicant claims his date of birth as 

IS 	 / 	
I 	 03 101952& not 0402 1949 based onwhich he 

d i..Lj4L! 	 has been made to retire on 04022009 lt is 

•Dated...,.( ........c 	 . stated that Respondent No.3 applied coercion & ..  

obtained a communication from him stating his 

y. Registrar 	 date of birth as 04.021949. Vide representation 
;;•. 	

. 	 dated 15.11:2008 a request was made to rectify 

A 

	

	his dote of birth, which was foHowed by reminder 

in July 2009. Through out his date of birth 
• 

I, (, 	indicated had been 03.10 1952 

• •, 	

. 	 In view of above, issue .notice to the 

	

.••:- 	 Respondents under Rule 11(1)(i) of CAT 

I 	 (Procedure) 	Rules, 	1987, 	returnable 	by 

24.12.2009. 

List on 24.12.2009. 	Respondents are 

directed to produce the service book of the 
ci 	 Arph cant on the aate of hearing - - 

(Madan umar Chat urved,) (Mukesh Kumar Gupta) 
Member (A) 	 Member (J) 

/bb/ 
4 	.. 	 • 	.1 	. 	 • 
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O.A.241 of 09 

24.12.2009 	Mrs. MDas, Learned Sr. SfandIr 

counsel appeatinq for the Respondents 

seeks four weeks time to file written 
sfdteThenf. 

List the matter on 27.1.2010. 
Lm 	 . 

(Modan /omai-Chaturvedi) 
Member (A) 

27.0120K. 	• . Last oç ,ortunity for fling reph IQf tour 

weeks, as prayd for, is granted to 
I 	- 

Respondents. It is made clei that no iequest 

for extension of time will be considered. 
:. 

List on 26.02.2010. Copy of this order 

be made avciloble to Mrs.MDas, learned 

Sr.C.G.S.C. for the Respondents. 	. 	. 

2 
(Madan Kurar 'hatutve) (MukeshKurnor Gup) 

Member (A) 	 Member (J) 
/bb/ 

26.02.2010 	It is stated that reply will be filed dun 

the course of the day, copy of which, has 

already been gven to Mrs.N.S.Thakuriq, 

learned counsel . for Applicant, who in turn 

seeks and allowed two weeks time to file '. 

rejoinder. 	. 	 • 

List on 16.03.2010. 

(Madan Kifar Chaturvedi) .(Mukesh Ku ar Gupta) 
Member (A) 	 Member. (J) 

Ibbi 

a 

II 
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O.A. No. 241/2009 

16.03.2010 	Ms. N. Deka, proxy counsel for Ms. 
N.S. Thakuria, larned counsel for 
applicant appeared and prayed for one 
week time to file rejoinder. 

N 
IT 

	 List on 24"  March 2010. 

U 

(Madan Kumar Chaturvedi) 
Momber (A) 

IpbI 
24.03.2010 	Ms. N. Deka, proxy counsel for Ms. 

• 	 S.N. Thakuria, learned counsel for 
Applicant appeared and presented the 

• 	 copy of rejoinder, as such pleadings are 
•/- 	 complete. 

• -9'>" 4-'w-). 	
List the matter for hearing on 23 "  

April 2010. 

(Madan Ki ' ir Chaturvedi) 

• e 	
iphI 

	 Mcmbcr(A) 

23.04.2010 	Mrs.N.S.Thakuria, learned counsel for 

2-10 -appkeant Ørays for adjournment. Mrs.M.Das, 

counsel for the respondents has no 

objection.• 

1I• 
	 List on 29.04.2010. 

"N" 
Madan Kumar Chczturvedi) (Mukesh Kumar Gupta) 

Member (A) 	 Member (J) 
/bb/ 
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2904.2010 	Heard Ms N.S. Thakurie., earnéd 
counsel for m pp)icant end Mrs M. 1as; 
learned Sr. C.G.SC. for the resjonbdenis.. 
O.A. is allowM. R'.esons recorded 
separeteiy, 

I, pç• • 	 (Madan Kuar Chaturvd 	(Muketh Rp a (3uptoJ 
Mernbe (A) 	 Membe (J 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUWAHATI BENCH 

O.A. No. 241 of 2009. 

DATE OF DECISION: 29-04-2010. 

Shri Bolo Ram Boro 
...................................................  .............................. Applicant/s 

Mrs N.S. Thakuria 
........................................Advocates for the 

Applicant/s 

-Versus - 

Union of India & Ors. 
..............................................Respondent/s 

Ms M. Das, Sr. C.G.S.0 
.............................................Advocate for the 

Respondent/s 

[II)i.1 

THE HOWBLE MR MUKESH KUMAR GUVPA, MEMBER (J) 
THE HON'BLE MR MADAN KUMAR CHATURVEDI,MEMBER(A) 

L. Whether reporters of local newspapers may be allowed to,see 
the judgment? 	 YØ/No 

2. Whether to be referred to the Reporter or not? 	Y/S / 



CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUWAHATI BENCH GUWAHATI: 

O.A. Nos.241 of 2009 

DATE OF DECISION: THIS IS THE 29th DAY OF APRIL, 2010. 

THE HON'BLE MR MUXESH KUMAR GUPTA, MEMBER (J) 
THE T40N'BT4E MR MA1T)AN TCUMAR CHATURVFII)T, MEMBER (A) 

Shri Bolo Ram Boro 
S/O Late Lakhi Rain Boro 
ViJI. Bhitorkhuia, P.O. Kamalpur, 
P.S. Kanialpur, District, Kamrup,Assam. 	........Applicant 

By Advocate Mrs NS.Thakuria 

Versus - 

1 .The Union of India 
represented by the Secretary to the 
Government of India, Ministry of Defence, 
New Delhi - 110001. 

2.The Commandant, 
Central Ordnance Depot, Chheoki, 
Allabahad, Uttar Pradesh211003. 

3. The Personnel Officer, 
Central Ordnance Depot, Chheoki, 
Allabahad, Uttar Pradesh211003. 

4.Record Officer, 
A 0 C, Secunderabad15, 
Andi3ra Pradesh - 500003 	 Respondents 

By Advocate Mrs M. Das, Sr. C.G.S.0 

MR MADAN KUMAR CHATURVEDI (A) 

By tli O.A. applicant makes a prayer that respondent 

authOrities be directedth take into account the applicant's correct date 

of birth and orders dated 26 2 2009 and 13.5 2009 by winch applicant 

'V 



was superannuated from service and pension papers were served, be 

quashed. 

The applicant was working as Foreman in the Central 

Ordnance Depot, Chheoki, Allahabad, Uttar Pradesh. He was initially 

appointed on 4.2:1972 as Vocal Mechanic in the one Advance Base 

Workshop, E.M.E, Narengi, Guwahati. In the year 1973 he was 

appointed as Fitter in the aforesaid workshop. After serving there for 3 

years in the year 1976, he was transferred to 65 Core Ordnance 

Maintenance Prop, Ganganagar. In the year 1983 he was transferred to 

11 Field Ordnance Depot, Bhatinda, Punjab. Thereafter, on 10.9.87, he 

was transferred to Central Ordnance Depot, Chheoki, Allahabad. 

At the time of joining the service applicant produced his 

school leaving certificate to prove the date of birth. This certificate was 

issued by the Head Master, Dorakahara Govt. Aided M.E.School 'dde 

Sl.No .317 dated 31.12.1971. In the certificate the age of the applicant 

was mentioned 18 years 2 months and 28 days. We find that the copy of 

said certificate is available in the service Card of Civilian Personnel. 

On the basis of this certificate the age ofthe applicant in the service 

record was stated to be shown as 28.6.1952. We have examined the 

service book Part-fl of the applicant. The Commandant, Central 

Ordnance Depot, Chheoki, Allahabad vide his letter dated 27.6.08 

asked the applicant to make some clarification as regard the date of 

birth. Applicant requested that his date of birth to be rectified as 

3.10.1952 instead of 28.6.1952 as per the calculation based on the 

school leaving certificate. At that point of time it is stated that 

S. . 
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Personnel Officer (Civil), pressurized him to state his date of birth as 

60 

4.2. 1949. On 4.11.2008 respondent No.3 asked the applicant to visit his 

office and there he forcefully took his signature on a typed letter where 

it was written that applicant requested the Personnel Officer (Civifian) 

to correct his date of birth as 4.2. 1949 which was recorded as 28.6.1952. 

Respondent No.3 stated to be misbehaved with the 

applicant and threatened him to take action against him. On 15.2.2008 

applicant submitted representation before the Commandant, Central 

Ordnance Depot, Chheoki, Allahabad stating how he was forcefully 

compelled by the respondent No.3 to sign a letter dated 4.11.08, 

wherein it was stated that applicant's date of birth be accepted by the 

authority as 4.2.1949 and not as 28M. 1952. 

Mrs M.Das, learned Sr. Standing counsel submitted that 

the applicant did not produce the educational certificate before the 

RMO at the time of medical examination in support of his date of birth, 

Major Deveshvar, RMO, 1 Advance Base Workshop assessed his age as 

23 years on 4.2.1972 and put this remark on medical examination 

certificate. According to Mrs M.Das assessed date of birth was accepted 

by the applicant and he put a signature thereon. 

On completion of 25 years of service the Service Book of the 

applicant was referred to audit authority for service verification. 

During the course of audit it was observed that as per medical 

examination report dated 4.2.1972 the date of birth of the applicant 

was 4.2.49, it was taken as 28.6.1952 without any documentary proof 

and without the permission of competent authority. 



7. 	We have heard rival submissions and examined the 

relevant records. Pass No.D00476 .bearing Personal No. 66491 dated 

2.8.2007 of the applicant was produced before us wherein the date of 

birth of the applicant is mentioned as 28.6.1952. Oii the first. page of 

the service book Part II the date of birth of the applicant is mentioned 

as 28.6.1952. Thereafter this is rounded and on the top of it somebody 

made a correction by inserting the date as 4.2.1949. What is the basis 

of the correction and who did that correction are some of the questions 

which we raised at the time of hearing but no proper reply could be 

given in thi regard. We do not know whether at the time of joining 

school leaving certificate was given or not but it is quite clear that the 

date of birth was recorded as 28.6.1952. School Leaving Certificate 

winch is also placed in the service book also supports this fact. 

Therefore we find no reason to make a change in this regard at the fag 

end of the career of the applicant by putting a new date of birth which 

is not supported by any cogent material. After taking into consideration 

entirety of factual details we are convinced that the superannuation of 

the applicant was based on incorrect date of birth as such we direct the 

respondents to reinstate the applicant in service within four weeks 

from the date of the receipt of this order with all consequential benefits. 

In the result O.A. stands allowed. No costs. 

Z\JSCHATURVEDI) (MADJ  
ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER 

(MUKESH KUN GUPTA) 
JUDICIAL MEMBER 

/pgl 
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GUWAHATI BENCH: GUWAHATI 
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3 	19  NOV 2009 

Guwahati Bench ' 

o A NO..  

Shri Bolo Ram Boro .......... Applicant 
-Vs- 

Union Of India & Ors.........Respondents 

INDEX 

Particulars Page 
1. Application i to12 
2. Verification 13 
3. ANNEXURE-A 14 
4, ANNEXURE-B 15 
5. ANNEXURE-C 16 
6. ANNEXURE-D 17 
7. ANNEXURE-E 18 to 19 

 ANNEXTJRE-F 20to21 
 ANNEXURE-G 22 

10., ANNEXURE-H 23 
11. ANNEXURE-J 24 

 ANNEXURE-J r25 to 30 

 ANNEXURE-K '31 to 	3 

 ANNEXURE-L 

 ANNEXURE-M 3 ç 

- Filed by: 	 S  74 
(NIVA SHARMA TF-IAKURJA) 

ADVOCATE 

40L 	4/3O 



IN THE CENTRAN ADMINISTRATiVE TRIBUNAL 

GUWAHATI BENCH: GUWAHATI 

\V 

NL 
Shri Bolo Ram Boro .......... Applicant 

VS 

Union Of India & Ors.........Re 	
Wilz 

19 Nov 2009 

. 

	 SYNOP1 
	

G uwj. - 
1 BeflCh 

The present application is filed by the Applicant praying for a 

direction to the Respondent Authority to stay the retirement order and the 

pension order dated 26.02.09. and 13.5.09, which were served to the 

Applicant before the actual date of retirement. 
The Applicant was working as Foreman in the Central Ordnance 

Depot, Chheoki, Allahabad, Uttar Pradesh, being No.6966491. The 
Applicant was initially appointed 4.2.1972 and at the time of joining in 

his duty, he submitted the 5chool-leaving Certificate issued by the Head. 

Master of the School. According to the School Certificate, his date of birth is 

.1952. 
In all Official documents of the Applicant the Respondent Authority 

showed his date of birth as 28.6.1952. 
The Commandant, Central Ordnance I)epot, Chheoki, Allahabad, senT 

a letter to the Applicant whereby asked him to clarify the date of birth vide 
No.120167/ESttNI dated 27.6.08. Accordingly on 30.06.08, the Applicant 

submitted representation before the Commandant, Central Ordnance Depot, 

Chheoki, Allahabad, whereby he requested to rectify the date of birth quoted 

in his service records and submitted some documents in its support. 
When the applicant was expecting that the Respondent Authority 

would rectify his date of birth as 03.10.1 952, on 04.11.08, the Respondent 

No.3 forcefully took the signature of the Applicant on an application where 

LA. /5o/- 



0, 

it was stated that the applicant requested the authority to accçpt his date of 

birth as 04.02.1949. 
Finding no alternative, the applicant submitted representation before 

the Respondent No.2 on 15.11.08. But the Respondent No.2 instead of 

taking any action against the Respondent No.3, on 26.02.09 served him the 

order of retirement and on 13.5.09 the pension I papers before the actual date 

of retirement i.e, in the year of 2012, when the Applicant will be sixty years 

of age. 
Again the Applicant submitted representation before the Respondent. 

No.2 , but the same did not yield any response. 

Since justice has been denied, therefore this application is being filed 
contra, 

by the Applicant. 	 /T7 
'9 NOV2009 

LIST OFJTES 
	

Guvva t . 
Onch 

Identity card 

10.9.87 Mlovement order 

15.9.97 Certificate of appreciation 

31.12.71 School Leaving Certificate 

10.9.92 Form for family details 

19.4.05 Seniority list 

30.6.08 Representation on declaration 

of date of birth 

04.11.08 Letter (in which forcefully took 

signature of the applicant) 

15.11.08 Representation 

(ANNEXURE-A) 

(ANNEXURE-B) 

(ANNEXURE-C) 

(ANNEXURE•ID) 

(ANNEXURE-E) 

(ANNEXURE-F) 

(ANNEXURE-G) 

(ANNEXURE-H) 

(ANN EXURE-I) 

/aL-ô 	/.o-i) 



26.2.09 Orders of retirement 	 (ANNEXURE-J) 

13.5.09 Pension papers 	 in series 

Official Correspondence 	 (ANNEXURE-K) 

In series 	 jcJt;iF?IS 4r  

10.08 to 1.09 Payslips 	 (ANNEXURE-1 ) 

22.7.09 Representation 	 (ANNEXURE-M) 

• 	PRAYERS 

That the Hon'ble Tribunal be pleased to direct the Respondent Authorities 

to set aside and quashed the order dated 26.2.09 and 13.5.09 whereby 

superannuating the Applicant from service and serving papers of pension 

before the actual date of superannuation. 

That the Hon'ble Tribunal be pleased to direct the Respondent Authorities 

to immediately reinstthe Applicant in his service without any delay. 

That the Hon'ble Tribunal be pleased to direct the Respondents to verify 

the documents submitted by the Applicant for clarification on the date of 

birth and accordingly to retire him from service in the year 2012. 

Cost of the application. 

. 	Any other relief/reliefs that the Applicant in the facts and 

circumstances of the case would be entitled to. 

ITERIM ORDER PRAYED FOR: •  

During the pendency of the application the Applicant prays for the 

following interim relief: 

1. 	That the Hon'ble Tribunal be pleased to direct the Respondent 

Authority to setting aside the order dated 26.02.09 and 13.5.09. 
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. 

2. 	That the Hon'ble Tribunal be pleased to immediately reinsl 	the 

Applicant in his service without any,  delay, pending disposal of the present. 

Original Application. 

Filed by: 

(NTVA SHARMA TF[AKTJRJA) 

ADVOCATE 

/ 
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IN THE CENTRAN ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

GUWAHATI BENCH: GUWAHATI j 
(AN APPLICATION UNDER SECTION 19 OF THE ADMINISTRATjEf T 	! 

TRIBUNALACT, 1985) 

> - 	I 
-o 
< 1'i • • I 

ORIGINAL APPLICATION NO 	..
rfl1j 

L../o9 

- 

LL 
BETWEEN 

Shri Bolo Ram Boro 	- 

S/O: Late Lakhi Ram Boro, 

Vill:Bhitorkhuia, PO:Kamalpur, 
lip 

PS :Kamalpur, District: Kamrup, Ass 

Ap 1iqnt 
'9 	 ?009 

 -AND- 	 S  
I 	Quw 
/ 	 nch  

1 .The Union of India, 

Represented by the Secretary to the 

Government of India, Ministry of Defence, 

New Delhi. 	f l ooi. 
The Commandant, 

Central Ordnance Depot, Chheoki, 

Allahabad, Uttar Pradesh. z. 	00 3 

The Personal officer (Civil), 

OOC(A), 

Central Ordnance Depot, Chheoki, 

Allahabad, Uttar Pradesh. 2 ft 003 

Record officer, 

A 0 C, Secunderabad-15, 

Andhra Pradesh. 	o -_!5'003 

Respondents. 
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DETAILS OF THE APPLICATION: 

1.PARTICULARS OF THE ORDER AGAINST WHICH THE 

APPLICATION IS MADE: 

This application is made against the impugned order dated 26.02.09 issued 

by violating the Provision of Fundamental Rule 56 by the 0 0 C(A) 

Personal Officer(Civil), Central Ordnance Depot, Chheoki, Ailahabad, Uttar 

Pradesh whereby the Applicant has been served with copies of order of 

superannuation from service w.e.f, 28.02.2009 and thereafter served pension 

papers on 13.5.09 before the actual date of retirement. 

JURISDICTION OF THE TRIBUNAL: 

The Applicant declares that the subject matter of the 	t a lication is 

within the jurisdiction of the Hon'ble Tribunal. 	j 

LIMITAION: 
	 19 NOV 2009 

Ch 
The Applicant further declares that the subject 

application is within the limitation prescribed under Section 21 of the 

Administrative Tribunal Act 1985. 

FACTS OF THE CASE: 

4.1 	That the Applicant is a citizen of India and as such he is entitled to all 

rights, protections and privileges as guaranteed under the Constitution of 

India. 

4.2. That the Applicant was working as Foreman in the Central Ordnance 

Depot, Chheoki, Allahabad, Uttar Pradesh being No.6966491. The Applicant 

was initia1ly\pointed on 4.2. 1as Vocal Mechanic in the one Advance 

Base Workshop, E M E, Narengi, Guwahati, Assam. In the year 1973, he 
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was appointed as Fitter in the aforesaid workshop and after serving there for 

three years as Fitter, then in the year 1976,he was transferred to 65 Core 

Ordnance Maintenance Prop., Ganganagar, Rajasthan. In the year 1983, he 

was transferred to 11 Field Ordnance Depot, Bhatinda, Punjab. Thereafter on 

10.9.1987, he was transferred to Central Ordnance Depot, Chheoki, 

Allahabad, as Fitter and asked him to join there vide Office order No.C/No 

451/Move/Est. (IP) dated 10.9.1987. 

Copies of the Identity Card and order-dated 10.9.87 are annexed. 

hereto as ANNEXURE-A & B. 

• 	4.3. That the Applicant accordingly joined there and served the 

Department to the satisfaction of all concerned. Due to his sincere and 

dedicated service, on 15.02.1997, he had received Certificate of-. 

Appreciation issued by the Commandant, Central Ordnance Depot, Chhe 

Allahabad. 	 " 

A copy of the Certificate is annexed hereto as ANNEXURE-C 

4.4. That at the time of joining in the duty in the Defence 

produced his School Leaving Certificate to prove the date of birth, which 

was issued by the Head Master, Dorakahara Govt. Aided M E School, vide 

SI No.3 17 dated 31.12.1971. According to that certificate the date of birth of 

the Applicant was recorded by the Authority as 28.06.1952. 

A copy of the School-leaving Certificate is annexed hereto as 

ANNEXURE-D. 

4.5. That the applicant states that thereafter the Authority asked the 

Applicant to submit the details of his family along with their date of birth to 

the Commandant as per Govt. of India Ministry of Defence HOME No.F.9 

(16)—EV (A) 63 dated 31 Dec 1963. The Applicant accordingly on 

10.09.1992 submitted the details of his family along with their date of birth. 

A copy of the said form is annexed hereto as ANNEXURE-E. 



4.6. That the applicant states that thereafter on 19.04.2005, the seniority 

Rolls for the Charge man Grade-I and Charge man Grade-lI was prepared 

and approved by the Authority vide Office order No.29860/Prom/Tech/Vol-

82/CA-6 dated 19.4.05 in which the name of the Applicant was in serial 

Number 29 and his date of birth was shown in the said list as 28.6.1952. 

A Copy of seniority list is annexed hereto as ANNEXURE-F. 

4.7. That the Applicant states that, the Commandant, Central Ordnance 

Depot, Chheoki, Allahabad, sent a letter to the Applicant whereby asked him 

to clarify the of date of birth vide No.120167/Estt-NI dated 27.6.08. 

Accordingly on 30.06.08, the Applicant submitted representation before the 

Commandant, Central Ordnance Depot, Chheoki, Allahahad, whereby he 

requested to recti:fy the date of birth quoted in his service records and 

submitted some documents in its support. The Applicant requested the 

Authority to rectify his date of birth in service records as 03.10.1952 instead 

of 28.6.1952. The Applicant also stated that according to the School record 

his date of birth is 03.10.1952. 

A copy of the representation-dated 30.6. 

ANNEXURE-G. 

4.8. That the Applicant begs to state that 

Cti fl 1 1  

is annexe 

19 NOV 2009 
Guwj Bench 

hi 
- I 	 - 

representation dated 30.06.08 along with all relevant documents to 

Commandant, Central Ordnance Depot, Chheoki, Allahabad regarding 

clarification of his date of birth, the Respondent No.3, i.e, 0 0 C (A), 

Personal officer (Civil), Central Ordnance Depot, Chheoki, Allahabad, 

started pressurizing him to write a letter to the Commandant whereby to 

state that his date of birth is not 03.10.1952 and to request the authority to 

correct the same as 04.02.1949. But the Applicant refused to do so on the 

ground that his date of birth is not 04.02.1949. But 04.11.08, the Respondent 

No.3 asked the Applicant to visit his Office and on being reached the Office, 

the Respondent No.3 forcefully took his signature in a typed letter where it 

was written as that the Applicant requested the Personal Officer (Civilian), 

sit/U 
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Central Ordnance Depot, Chheoki, to correct his date of birth I 
which was recorded as 28.06.1952 and his has. no objection in it. 

I 

Nov 
.03F 

Onch 

A copy of the letter-dated 04.11.08, is annexed hereto as 

ANNEXURE-H. 

4.9. That the Applicant states that on several occasions, he requested the 

Respondent No.3 not to take any action on the letter in which the 

Respondent No.3 forcefully took the signature of the Applicant. But the 

respondent No.3 refused to do so and misbehaved the Applicant and 

threatened him to take action against him. 

Finding no alternative, on 15.11.08, the Applicant submitted 

representation before the Commandant, Central Ordnance Depot, Chheoki, 

Allahabad, stating how he was forcefully compelled by the Respondent No.3 

to sign in a letter dated 04.11.08, wherein it was stated that the Applicant's 

date of birth was to be accepted by the Authority as 04.02.1949 and not as 

28.6.1952. 

A copy of the representati on- dated 15.11.08 is annexed hereto as 

ANNEXURE-I. 

4.10. That the Applicant states that after submission of the representation 

dated 15.11.08, he was with great hope expecting that the Commandant 

would take necessary steps on his representation and would definitely direct 

the Office not to accept the date of birth of the Applicant as 04.02.1949. 

• 	 But the Respondent Authority instead of taking any action on letter- 

• 

	

	dated 04.11 .08(in which the Applicant was forcefully compelled to sign by 

the Respondent No.3), on 26.02.09, he has been served with a copy of 
• • 	superannuation from service w.e.f, 28.02.2009 and on 13.5.09 pension 

papers were also served to him. 	 • • - 

Copies all papers relating to superannuation and pension are annexed 

hereto as ANNEXURE-J in series. 

4.11. That the Applicant begs to state that at the time ofjoining in the 

S% 614" 
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service, he submitted the School Leaving Certificate issued by the Head 

Master, Dorakahara Govt. Aided M E School, vide Serial No.3 17 dated 

31.12.1971 to prove the date of birth. According to that certificate the date 

of birth of the Applicant is 03.10.1952. But the Authority recorded it as 

28.06.1952 and in all Official correspondences his date of birth was reco:rded 

as 28.06.1952. 

The Applicant vide his representation before the Commandant, 

Central Ordnance Depot, Chheoki, Allahabad, requested to rectifj the date 

of birth in service records as 03.10.1952 instead of 28.6.1952 quoted in his 

service records and submitted some documents in its support. The Applicant 

also stated that according to the School record his date of birth 

03. 10. 1952. 

Copies of some official correspondences are annexed heret 

ANNEXURE- K in series. 

4.12. That the Applicant states that though he had been compelled to si 

a letter dated 04.11.08 by the Respondent No.3, to accept his date of bii 

04.02.1949, even after that the authority used his old date of birth i.e, 

28.06.1952 till the service of the copies impugned order of retirement to the 

0 	Applicant. 

Copies of pay slip are annexed hereto as ANNEXURE-L. 

4.13. That the Applicant begs to state that the Respondent Authority even 

without going through his representation dated 15.11.08, superannuated him 

from service with effect from 28.02.09, in an arbitrary and hurried manner. 

Therefore the Respondent Authority has totally violated the Principle of 

Natural Justice. 

4.14. That the Applicant begs to state that since his date of joining in the 

service, in all Official correspondences his date of birth was quoted by the 

Respondent Authority as 28.06.1952. He had also submitted all relevant 

documents to prove his date of birth. On 27.6.08, when the Applicant was 

4ov 
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asked to clarify his date of birth by the Commandant, on 30.06.08, he 

submitted all relevant papers and requested the Authority to accept his date 

of birth as 03.10.1952 instead of 28.06.1952 on the basis of the School 

Certificate issued by the Head master of the School on 31.12. 1971. 

4.15. That the Applicant begs to state that in the month of July 2009, th 

Applicant again personally visited the Office of the Commandant and 

submitted representation on 22.07.09 whereby he stated eveiything and 

requested the Commandant to do justice to him by reinstm+irl him in '-

service. But the same did not yield any response. 

A copy of the representation dated 22.07.09, is annexed hereto as 

ANNEXURE-M. 

4.16 That till date the representation-dated 22.07.09 of the Applicant has 

not been disposed of and the Applicant is apprehending that he would no 

get justice. Therefore, he has been constrained to approach this I-Ion'b e / 

Court seeking intervention of Your Lordships.  

4.17 That in view of the facts narrated herein above, it is a fit case 

0 

	

	Your Lordships would be pleased to stay the operation of the impugned 

order dated 26.02.09 

Further, if the interim relief is granted, no one would be prejudiced. 

Otherwise Your Applicant stands to suffer irreparable loss and injury. 

4.18 That in the event Your Lordships is pleased to pass an interim 

direction as has been prayed for, the balance of convenience would be in 

favour of the Applicant inasmuch as the Applicant is legally entitled to be in 

service till 2012 as his date if birth is 03.10.1952 and not 04.02.1949 and the 

Respondent Authority is duty bound to reinstead the Applicant in his post. 

4.19 That it is stated that being the Defence department, the action of the 

Department is to be just, fair and reasonable and such authority cannot 

241t.  01" h1277 60XV 
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adhere to unfair procedure. Fair procedure is the essence and legitimate 

expectation of a citizen. 

4.20. That Your Applicant begs to submit that the action on the pa 

Respondent are illegal, arbitrary malafide and hence not sustainabl before 

the eye of law as well as in facts. 	 .. 	9 

1 
4.21. That Your Applicant begs to submit that the Respondents have acted 

arbitrarily, whimsically and without application of mind. 

4.22. That Your Applicant begs to submit that the action on the part of the 

Respondent are in violation of the Fundamental as well as other 

Constitutional rights guaranteed under the Constitution of India. 

4.23. That Your Applicant begs to submit that the issuing of impugned 

order of superannuation and service of pension papers in the name of the 

Applicant by the Respondents are improper, illegal, malafide and without 

any jurisdiction. 

is 	4.24. That this application is filed bonafide and for the interest ofjustice. 

5. GROUNDS FOR RELIEF WITH LEGAL PROVISION: 

5.1. For that the action on the part of the Respondent Authorities in issuing 

the order of superannuation and thereafter serving of pension papers before 

the actual date of retirement is bad in law as well as in facts. 

5.2. For that after submission of all relevant papers to clarify the date of 

birth to the Respondent No.1, the authority is duty bound to verify the 

documents submitted by the Applicant before serving him with copies of 

order of superannuation. 

5.3 For that after submission of representation by the Applicant dated on 

64 
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In 

15.11.08, before the Commandant, Central Ordnance Depot, Cheoki, 

Allahabad, stating how he was forcefully compelled to sign in a letter dated 

04.11.08 by the Respondent No.3, wherein it was stated that his date of birth 

was to be accepted by the Authority as 04.02.1949 and not as 28.6.1952, the 

Respondent Authority is duty bound to verified the allegation submitted by 

the Applicant. 

5.4. For that the action on the part of the Respondents in not allowing the 

Applicant to stay in service till 2012 in arbitrary, malafide and the 

interference by this Hon'ble Tribunal towards the redressal of grievance of 

the Applicant. 

5.5. For that the action on the part of the Respondent Authorities in 

superannuating the Applicant before the actual date of retirement has 

violated the legal right of the Applicant that has accrued to him in terms of 

Provisions of Fundamental Rule 56 whereby it is stated that a Government 

servant shall retire from service at the attainment of age of sixty years and 

the Respondent Authorities are required to be directed to make amends to 

their said wrong action. 

5.6. For that the Applicant is legally entitled to be in service till 2012 and 

superannuating from service w.e.f, 28.02.09 is in violation of the pr 

Natural justice and administrative fairplay. 

'9 NOV 2op 
5.7. For that the order dated 26.02.09 and 13.5.09 have beet issued in 

clear violation of the Provision of Fundamental Rule 56 and as 

same are incapable of being implementation against the Applicant being 

bereft of any legal force. 

5.8. For that the Order dated 26.02.09 and 13.5.09 being illegal and 

arbitrary to the core of it are unsustainable in the eye of law and are required 

to be interfered with by this Hon'ble Tribunal towards setting aside and 

5A - 440  A2  4017 
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quashing of the same. 

5.9. For that the Applicant has submitted all relevant documents to the 

Respondent no.2 and he also submitted representations to do justice to him 

by verifying the documents. But the Respondent Authority without going 

through his documents issued order of retirement and also served pension 

papers before the actual date of retirement and therefore the order dated 

26.2.09 and 13.5.09 are liable to be set aside and quashed. 

5.10. For that the Respondent Authority have violated the Provisions of 

Article 14, 16 and 21 of the Fundamental Rights guaranteed by the 

Constitution of India. 

5.11. For that the Respondents have violated the Provision of Article 311 of 

the Constitution of India. 

5.12: For that in any views of the matter the action on the part of the 

Respondent Authorities in serving him order of superannuation and later on 

the pension papers before the actual date of retirement isAMW / IEWY 	 8tIve Tr 
eye of law. 	 j 

I 9 iov 209 j 
DETAILS OF THE REMEDIES EXHAUSTED: 	

Ouwaha
I 

Bench 

The Applicant declares that he has no other alternative and efficacious 

remedy, except by way of filing this application. As such he is seeking 

urgent and immediate relief(s). 

MATTERS NOT PREVIOUSLY FILED OR PENDING 

BEFORE ANY OTHER COURT: 

The Applicant further declares that no other application, writ petition 

or suit in respect of the subject matter of the instant application is filed 

4.a?il277 :.& 
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before any other Court, authority or any other bench of the Hon'b!e Tribunal 

nor any such application, Writ Petition or suit is pending before any of them. 

RELIEF SOUGHT FOR: 

Under the facts and circumstances stated above , the Applicant prays 

that this application be admitted , records be called for and notice be issued 

to the Respondents to show cause as to why the reliefs sought for in this 

application should not be granted and upon hearing the Parties and on 

perusal of the records, be pleased to grant the following reliefs: 

• 	
8.1. To direct the Respondent Authorities 1to set aside and quashed the 

order dated 26.2.09 and 13.5.09 whereby superannuating the Applicant from 

service and serving papers of pension before the actual date of 

superannuation. 

8.2. To direct the Respondent Authorities to immediately reinstead the 

S 

Applicant in his service without any delay. 

8.3. To verify the documents submitted by the Applicant for clarification 

on the date of birth and accordingly to retire him from service in the year 

2012. 

8.4. Cost of the application. 

8.5. Any other relief/reliefs that the Applicant in the facts and 

circumstances of the case would be entitled to. 

INTERIM ORDER PRAYED FOR: 

In the facts and circumstances the applicant prays for the following 

interim direction: 

ban 

I I 1 	
2009 
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9.1. To direct the Respondent Authority to setting aside the order dated 

26.02.09 and 13.5.09. 

9.2. To immediately reinst 	the Applicant in his service without any 

delay pending disposal of the present Original Application. 

Application is filed through Advocate. 

PARTICULARS OF THE I P 0: 

i)IPONo. : 31t 	LLL1j 

ii)Date 	: 	I(I4I0d1 

iii) Payable at 

LIST OF ENCLOSURES: 

As stated in the index. 

Verification 

'1 

'19 

Onch 

4 	 4 r 
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VERIFICATION 

I, Shri Bolo Ram Boro,S/O: Late Lakhi Ram Boro, aged about 57 

years, resident of Viii :Bhitorkhula, PO:Kamalpur, PS: Kamalpur do hereby 

solemnly affirm and verify that I am the Applicant in this instant application 

and conversant with the facts and circumstances of the case, the statements 

made in paragraph No 1, 2, 3, 4(1, 13, 14,18), 5 to 12 are true to my 

knowledge; those made in paragraph Nos 4.2,4.3, 4.4, 4.5, 4.6,4.7,4.8,4.9 1  

4.10, 4.11, 4.12 and 4.15 are true to my information deried from the records 

and the rests are my humble submissions before this Hon'ble Tribunal. I 

have not suppressed any material facts of the case. 

And I sign this verification on this the iflday of Noernber 2009 at 

Guwahati. 	 G4'  

I 
/ 19 NO 2009 

Guwahati 8h 
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ANNEXURE  
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Detal I of my family members as required Vide Govt of India Miii 
of Def HOM No. F. 9 (16)—EV (A) 63 Dated 31 Det 1963 are 
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.- 	

S 'oh.thJ. 1  
S Dehi l . 
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I 	SENIORITY ROLL; : CHARGEMAN GOE—I 	. 

' I 	' 	i 	 09/09/2003 	Page 
?rPnah' Ie 	 DAiEOF_---- I Previous 	lUnit/Depot 

I 	rItNlO , 	Sarvashi) 	I 	Birth 	I In! Appt 	I 	r C/SAN 	I CM Gde 1I Trade 
 

	

............................................4 	. 	 .- 

• 698s? 	, LX RANAKRISH Y4,1 1 	28 Noy 63 I 30 Oct 12I 01 Aug 85 I CarD I mr 	I CAFVD KIRKEE 
i YK xAPOOR 	-4rDec 	I 06 Dec62 I h Ar 82I DI Jan 88 	Packer S1 	COD XARPUR 	I 

	

95869 	I KAUVAL$INGH (SC) 	01 Jun 6 	I 01 Au 811 01 Feb 88 1 Carp 	mr 	I OD SAKURBAS11 Q:1J 6961084 	I RS HICVAI (ST) 	'._J—'8Feb4S) 19 Dec 6 I 01 Jan 85J O Jul 90 I Carp 	Jnr 	I COD JABAIPUR 
I CHED1AP s 	8 Nov 63 	Oi Wov 82IO Jan 92 I Sawyer 	' 	 j oo AGRA 

6 	I 6962051 	I 1SHAR CHAND (SC) 	.--Ap 44'1 09 Apr 631 01 Jan 85) 01Jun93 1 BIC Setth 	I OD AILAHA8AO 
• 	6961567 	I RAGUU ATH SINGH 	,14ul4) 08 Feb 0 I DI Mar 86t1  01 Jan 94 I BIC Sitth 	I COD AGRA 

I 6962451 	I JASVANTSIGH ARYA 	-n 4L1 05Mar63 1 01 Mar 861 0) Feb 941 Carp .1 mt 	I COD DELHI 
I 6962131 	I J XRIPA XARAN (SC) 	j4fri1iI 	1 11 jali  64 1 01 Mar 86 I 01 •eb 94). CarpI Jnr 	I COD CHHEOKI  ID. I 6963866 	I NIRO)'! tAt (SC) 	,J.-4r Jun 	S'I 10 Aug 61 1 02 Jun 81 1 Dl Jan 951 Ptr I Dect, 	I COD AGRA 

H. I 6964518 	I MUNNA tAt (SI! 	. 	 uI 44,121 Jul 691 01Jun81) 01 Feb96 1 Carp 0 Jnr 	I COD AGRA 
1'696333 	U$SA XALXOO (ST) 	

!
q, 4,I 23 Sop 64102 )un.81 I 01Jul96 I Ptr 0 ectr 	I COO JABALPUR I 6960110 	I RAXGOPAI SHARHA 	B- I` I 44105 Mar 65 1 02 3ufi 81101 Jul 96 FPtr I Dectr 	I COD AGRA 14. I 6963947 	I GURBACAN SIUGH 	J-441ep q4'( (8 Nov 63101 Jarp 88 I 01 Jan 911 Tal1r 	I SDE REPAIR TEAM 

I 6564363 	MD ABDUL GANI 	2SJan 48131 Oct66! UI Jili 89(0) Feb91) Washerw, 	(00 SHAXURBASTI 6. I, 6360S6. 	I A8 PONNAPPA (51) 	— -iun 441 (4 Dec 64 i  01 Jan 891 01 Apr 91 1 Packer SpJ 	I COD DELHI 
I?. I 6965603 	I iS MEG! 	'L 1 L Nov 531 fl Jul 17 1 01Jan901 Di Jun 991 Carp I mr 	I CVO DELHI 
IS. (6966021 	I AX MAZUMDER 	.HiuJ 451 Il Jul 65)0) Jan 901 DI Jun 00 Ipackar Spi 	I COD KANPUR 
IS. I 6965880 	1 MAN6AI PRASAD (SC) 	I 0. Dec 461 01Jan101 01 May,90 101 Jul DII Conpositer 	I COD JABALPUR 
20..1 6965196 	SHIRJ SIMOn 	09 Dec 41109 Dec 11101 Jan 911 01 Sep 001 Pacrr Spi 	! 6 FOD 

• 	21. I 6965195 	I ABDUL SALAM 	.J-1-My 4.4. I 10 Sep 64101 Jar 91 I 01 Jan 01 (Saddler 	I COD XANPUS' U. I 6965)50 	I KI VERGHES( 	7/Apr 491 Ii Ieh 17101 Jan 91 1 01Jan01 I Packer Spi 	I CAFVL) XIRKEE 
23, 16966312 	I KRNA!k 	. 	. 	 4.0.5 I 16 nor 031 1  " MaY 68)0) May01) CarpU Jnr 	I CMVDXIRKEE 
.24. .16966011 	1 DURSA PRASAD 	.1cj3_.) 06 Dec 62101 Mar 91101 May UI I Carpi Jnr 	ICOD XAWPUR 

I 6966335 	I MANJI] SINGH 	• .ect.4s;I DI Apr 64 1 01 Jar 92101 Sep OIl Carp 0 Jnt 	I COD AGRA 
25. I 6966400 	I ML DHAR 	jUl Oct 411 23 Aug 10101 Jan 92)0) Dec 0(1 CarpoJnr 	I YDPAMAGARII 
fl. I 06646 	INC ROY 	LJ4duTLi4-I 09 Nov 04101 Jan 931 Dl Jan 02 (Carp 0 Jnr 	I VO PANAGARH, 
8. I 69666 ~1 58 CH/'.RAORIY 	I UI Mar 52.) 09 Dec 1010) Jan 9310! Jan 0?) Carp 0 Jot 	I CVD ORHI 29. I 6966491 'BALO RAM BAROJ1J . 	 .28 JUIi_$Li 11 Feb 73• 101 Jan 931 01 Jan 021 Ptr 0 Oectr 	I COD CAHEOXI 30, 1.6966506 	I'iU[i1EP CHAND 	06 Jun 60101 Jan 93(0) Mar 011 Sawyer 	I COD AGRA 31 	16966706 	I. XRISUAH tAt (SC) 	I 18 Not 50118 Mar 12 101Feb93 I UI Mar 021 BIC SiUth 	(00 SHAKURBASTI 32. I 6966584 	I MOHD XALOO NIA 	L2.5tr4—I 21 Jan 60(0) Apr 931 01Mar021 Boiler Attendan (COD CHH1OXI 
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Al 

/71' 
I c, 	 POOP 

COD CiTheoki • 	 7 

Y:- 
• 	• 	-4.  

RCflflCX[ONQTWRQNG 1)&T OF BIRTh4 - 

DOCUMENT 

Sir, 

t 	se teft your bttt N.c qQt 	/B(Ett-NL da1i.d 27 Jua 2OQ 	 ' t 
With due tti and villablA Subm. iiti, I aubmit thi 	kwing dnrs 	geeqinatiM 

ofion 	date ofirth quoted in my, ervicedocument:- - 

(a' 	Pb-nto cnqy of 	$t Tra4ki 	CerbArnto. of U 	kabra. (3) W ktdhd !AE 
Schooldufyaftested. • 

(b) 	Phith copy of m'j T44ñt9 Crd ivwd by COP ChhOU. 

() 	PbAtn cj of m; C1ETS Cz&td Limed bi COD Cbbjtc*i. 	• 

(d) 	thcfUCicj.. 

Pus per SthQ1. trw%few Cetti6iatjt had teti thi &choot a 31 Dec. ih athit that 
time my age was D Years 2 month and Z9 days as tier Schoof's record. As $fi-mya1e of 
bth is 09 Oct 1952 a wider:- 	• 	,• - 	 . 

- 

(a 	Dat 	Say 	 -3t-t2-i 
, 

(bj 	 thipt 	 .- 

• 	
•  Yrs oz -Mu 2ada 

() 	.M'iiial 	te c- fbirfJi 	perSthoiJ Ceifcatt 	.- 

C c 	 A4..f 	
• 	£' 

03 -i 0.-i952. - 	 • 

1' 	• 

• 	 ANNYE.LJ 

A pr Jd t 	snii COBS Card my LWC cif birth is 28.1jin S  
1 	Qf' Ap ab 	J 	f•• i•a iwiur th rmIeh .wy it 

S 	
rect 'died my date of 'buth as per 	 ')iowcver The nate of 

UZ3 Fov tiuiy 
ui 

frcwti in 16 Mity t w 6 uad COS Ci&ls ii at C ejA tVkeu, Yfte 
• 	 • 	 S 	 . 	 , 

6 	 0 JQU fl 	t9 
• 	

:- 	• 	

, 	 :,1 

S 	 • • 	 .1_i, 	• 	 YokLtFr&hfUy • 

• 

S  Dafr 	00$ 	
S 

? 
5 	 ' 	 S - 	 • 	 I rJ / 	• 1!-' 	

- 	 Rank-. AFQt 
S -• 	 • 	 Su6De

-
ot- 

Man
SD 

• 	S. 	
•• 	 : - 	 •• 	 - 	

d1.,C", 	 S  
	(• 	

, 	/ 
•5• 5 	) 	S 	 S 	• 	S 	• 	• 	• 	 S 	 • 	 - 	 -- 	 • 	 , - 

	

-• 	
, 	

5 S 	 - 	 5 	. 	S 	
• 	 I 

S.SS 	 ,SSS - 	 5• 	•• 	 •- 	S 	 S 	 -• 	
'.5 

ertiftd to be tt'us 
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P F 
F' 

To 
The Pors Officer (Civ ) 
COD Chhooki 	 S  

Through Uopc'r Chnnncl 

REQUEST FOR CORRECTION IN D!TE OP 
fliFco RDED I N—S—EPTUE BOOK 

:;tSe4. 
S 

.5,

i  Respected br, 

1. 	I wish to submit that at the time of my initial 
appointment my age waassessed bythe Medical Of ficer 
and was required to be computed accordingly for recording 
on the Service book. As I have comoto know that in 
accordance with the assessnOn 	odical Officer it 
:•:hould 1iavC been 04Fcb 1949 wliorcae it WS recorded 
28Jun 1952. 	 . 

2.irpI declare that I havo No:objcction if the 
same is 	cdon the Servico Book and otho 
related documents please. I accept my datoo.f Bir 
tsO4Febi9. 

Tllanking You, 

Date 

Yours faithfully 

( P'oio Ram BorG ) 
i.flo. 6966491 
Rank - Forerian 
112D, COD Cithooki 

	

p 	 . 	14 	'•. 	
55 

9 NOV 2009
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True Copy 
	 ANNFXU II F-I 

I 
I 	NOfr 	/ 

DA] 15.11 .08 

Subject: Date of birth 	
/ Respected Sir, 

With due respect I beg to state you the following jew lines fro yotit 

kind consideration: 
That Sir, at the time of appointment in this I)epartment I subinttcd 

one School Leaving Certificate where my date of birth was shown 

03.10.1952 and it was recorded in all Official documents/correspondeflLe as 

28.6.1995. 
That Sir, on as your letter.  dated 27.06.08, 1 submitted o:n 

representation requesting to recti' my date of birth on the basis of ilie 

School Leaving Certificate. 

1Ii1 '  That Sir, on 04.11.08, Personal Officer (Civilian),Central (.)rduanc.c 

Depot, Chheoki, forcefully took my signature in a paper where it was wri1lci 

as that I requested him to accept my date of birth as 04.02.11949. 
IV. That Sir, my date of birth is 03.10.1952 as per my lasi: School l.1eavin! 

certificate and not 04.02.1949 and the signature taken on. the papr daled 

04. 11.08 was taken forceftilly and against my will and it is known our (1)11c 

staff. 
Therefore, I request you kindly to take necessary action and to accepi 

To 
The Commandant, 

C 0 D, Chheoki, Allahabad 



	

LO 	 C.j:?i 

Certified t;it P.No. 	 1ank 	 cry 

Namo 	 ro r.d. clonco . 

Y kD1  Fj t t jC]ias be on x oti x d 

	

2-'2-- 2t 	.ItLs CG1S aarcl Nc,  

has boon withdrawn.  

o( PIN 
( 900 ,179) 

tition : COD Chhoo 

Dated,IPob 2009 

sp sng1j 
coa(A) 
I>os Ofiex (Civ) 
;t: X Co n 0.1K an 1; 

1p 

crrufted to be * 

dvoCV S  

S S  

0 : : 

5 	 0 	 55 .5 
0 0 	

• - I .. 
.5 

5_5 *_  55 	 . 	 •- 	
5. 

5, 5 

- •0S 	
55  :...•' 

. •, 

4 

. 	 5, .. 



Dale of 13th 

Date Of Appointalen t  

Oaf e of Last Increment 

LQL9 

COf)td ......P12 

141. 

• 	,. 	 . 

	

(To he cornpltj he1ur 	negj 	or P'ti, 	
etc) P. No 

• 	1 	Hndt (1 over 111 pus 	01 Dii ii I 	bi'i, UçJ No J - til 	L 

lhi bO0l( intl I. etk; ')SP of IV Cla.; Only) 
(a) Paid of all dues 

(b) P a i d of P a y & Al V1HCS upto  
b 	

d ioi 	
the 1bllo'Mrg rates:- asic Py Rs 	 GInCie Pay 	 DA I- II j 	............

S .................... 	Pay Rs 
 iota! lis

Adv of LTCfIARs 
&QVER1Es 	 . 	

.. 
GPI: Sub ls 	 GPF AIC No 	 Festvj Mv Bat Rs  recoveries 0 RS 	PM Cycle Mv Bai Rs— S/Mv 13a1 Rs' CGEGI Rs 	 CGHS Rsj 

••• Bank Loan Clerk 	

/ Mdal Ckrk 
 

I 	 •n 	It 
LWF Loan Clerk 	

/ 	
J:  

/_11alY  Re 	 Qjfi He s not Involvecj or lLkely to be Involved in auy( 	TILnqu,ryiisi lpline Notfflj is outstafl(liiiç1 again 	Iho iIdiviril so. for this Gp CcIIfl(j:..J (C) Handjfl()/iakjji(j cter certjflcate rendered 

Leaveat Credit EL . 	PLaLj 	CL 
The iniiivftfij i t)1miq SOS  m 	

all abse,ice 	beeii reguIarisij and nothing is ou[taiidj 	çainst the indivkii 

4 

5 

0 
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CIVIL PENSION (MEMO)  
I 	ij RtGISTERED &ENSURLD FOR R5OI NLY' 	No EDP/C/ 

rb !

4

? 1 
 .40 ' 	 OFFiCE O THE PCDA(P) 

	

: • .. •* . 	

S  ALA1•1ABAb  

	

!b 	DATED 
RAM Vdr pension

respect 

'f !t
, 	

°F<° 
DATED 

.71 
? 	 I 1i6i/2OO9 	The marginally noted doc1lrnLnI aq 	7 p It! 

'. 	
forwdd hLrcwlth 

	

Individual copy) 	 /2çç 

f titt 	 44V". 
A16 	 G't:Jvv?hJt 

	

(HI) Pcri3E()ncrJ'ho(oJirnp1, ' 	 . 	 • 	 , 	 Trr71L8eflc, 

	

(IV) Scimen signatures, And 	 3 MAY 2009 
. , . .. 	•! '. TtiurnbFingcr 1ii)tSs1 0 is 

fthc Pensioner 	 •, . 
: 	•• 	c 	' h 	 •' 	 . 	 . 	 , 	 . 	 S  
,i 	

• i ç 	 .- 	 ' 	

ii 	 ,. 

'- 
1' 	2 WiihavicwtoensurethatnospuriousPPO/Paperreaphcsthcpcnsiondisbürsingauthorityand 

	

p • 	• . to • pcvcM fraudulent payment, the aforesaid PPO and other documents may please be ; 
a

rcchdckcd as rcquird vide Mi nt'try o f Dfnce Iettcr No 1 1 (3)5O/244/SID(C IV-T1) dated 10- 
; r 	 11-59 and the original ofPPO and connected documents transmitted to the P D A under advice 

Ii 	tQthepensloner 
IINV 

	

i I 	 —.- 

	

3 , In cuse any error in TO b no1i(cd, thc 1>PO may not he returned to this ()ufiCe It. inay be • 	 " 
tS_ 	.. • 	relained and the proposed amendment and document in support thereof should be sent to 

i 	
enable this office to make necessary amendment through a corngendum P 00.  \ 	' 	 i! 	 I 	 •, 

.'. 	 - 	• 4: . Ah1I1&iic tax statement showing taxable income reccived/rieeivab1c by the individual along 
:j 	• 	with deti1 ofdeduction permissible for hcorne tax rebate may please be attached with the PP0 • 

S  •• 	fortranmitting the sarncto the P.D,A., ifitexccedsthc taxable limits. 

	

sil) 	 .... 	 . 	,. 
73  5.. Please recheck that all the demands have been adjistcd against amount of DC.R.O, if on a -. 

• 	Check, IT transpire that some demands have been omitted by us, full details thereof may be 	j 
intimated to us by Rcg. Post for issue ofsuitablcorr. PPO and in the meanwhile, the PDAmay 
be rcquested riot to release the amount of D.C.R.G. 	• 

	

I 	' 
6 Any demand coming to notice within a penod of 3 months from the date of casualty erl.  

transmission of the PPO to the PDA should be communicated by Regd Post to this office under 
intintIpn t the PDAoncined who should be rcqucstcd not to releasd the withheld an4oi.nt 
of D CR 6 1 1t may be notd that the withheld amount of D C R G for unassessed ddes is 
ieqiir&l 1 be released by th PDA. autouatica1ly, that is, without any msructions from usafter 
(Xpfl Qf 1)101)) li Ii Oil) Ilic (1)1(0 01) LtiI cmi nt c1 of th individual I Ierenftcr, nu rcóvciy 
'.4)0 bi otdutcf Jroiii pciision without the consent of the pensioner, 1 hL demand, ifany, cming' 

	

• 	 to notice after the aboveslipulated period will have tobcregularised by yourofliccdirectly. , ; 

	

• 	0 	 • 
7 	liio novisionai awa: ds in thc.nbove PPO will iil o be I, Ldtcd is uiuIoiriaticihly final, that is 

	

I 	 vuthout,any mstrtRAions 110111 US after expiry of6 01001115 fioin tho4ute ol rLtlrLmentLt. of the 
T.'f , 	. 	. 1ajdUl, unlss in the meanwhile, the awards are revised. In dase any change in awards is 

I erisidercd ncccsary, the mattLl m y plcuc be referred to uq with full details citing refeitneec 
to Ehl memo and the above PPO. 

: 	 . 	 . 	.• 	• 

	

S Employees proceeding on voluntary retirCment undet rule 48A cCS (P) rules 1972 should 	 — 
appli forcomnlidtation.'of pension after expiry ofnotice period and not before that 

-M 

• 	 •crtit'ted to b* IM, . 

low 

- 	 • 	- 	
r 	voat' 

	

- 	 I 

• 	- 	• 	• 	. :-,: -,. 	•-- 	• 	• 	• 	. 	• 	. 	•• 	 0 	 •• 	- 	- 	.-.. 
• 	• 	. 	. 	 . 	.:•...- 	.- 	• 	- 	 -- 	

- 	 • 	• 	• 



• Applications for conimutation of pension befrc expiry ol notice period is in contravention 
of thc piovisions 0(1 OIL 4 C CS (P) i utcs 1972 As suLh you are advised to foi ward Ii LSh 

application for commutation along with rLvlsed d ita shLet duly complLtcd 
Pkasc acknowledge iLLLIpt 	

S 0 
Registered /A,D. 

CopyTo: 

/FMT 
:i-u cE 	jhC.L.  

F'OJF 

(I) 	I. /Shc lMbeen grtiiil.ed the folroUlYiLi 	1, y niwurd, ii c/She N requeHied to Contact 
the pension disbursing authority alter receipt of intimation from head of office regarding 
transmission Of his/her pension papers to the P.D.A. and to address all the lurutre 
cort'cspondencc to the head uCoifice. 

Pension before comrnuiation (P.M.) 	Rs. 	 , From 

Iortion commuted 	 Rs. 	- 
(Ill) Rcsidual pension 	 p 
(lV) D.C.R.G. (Gross amount) 	 Rs. 4 

Lcss 	 ,• 	 9 NOV 2909 
DcmandsRs. 	 A S.-, . ,  

Amount withhLld lot adJutmLn to t wu (IS 	Rs 	

j UnassLssLd DULS 

NctAinountpayablc on account 

ofD.CR.G. 	 Rs. 
Capitalizedvaluc 	 Rs 
Less balance demand Rs. = .................................... .Nil... ........ ...................... .. 
Net capital ized amount to be paid Rs. 	 -, 

Family pension 

Enhanced Raic 	 Rs. 	10 7 5 	P.M. 
NorrnalRate 	 Rs.  

(VU) Fixed medical allowance @ ils. .................... .PM. is payable in addition 

(2) 	If elt any stac (he PPO is i epoi led to lmve bccn lost, by the PDA, lhc P1)A flay b 
requested to furnished a loss certificate in the prescribed form to enable this office to issue 
a duplicate copy in lieu thereof. 	• 	 0 

Note : Relief on pensionlFamily Pens idn is also payable as admissible from time to tome, 
tT:-- 

r 000cii 	 ( 

'. 
'-'''i.: 	. 	

•. .: 	
• 	'• 	• 	

,. 



V 

ao fto rojT 	u - 
.TJPNo.GP,Bri-{q/ -__--• 

Post Held - 	-7Y2 	 - 
J9TNacne SI5Y 	ij 	JcY. 

Dateof Birth 	_2_tC1 
wfrf 	 - 	- 	• 
Date of Appoiritmeat b 	'91 2— j 

rrrr 
- Dice of Superariaaation 	• 

- 
fr 	r Tla3 Tfit 4 41 

Last Pay average emInieat 	-CJ 
w Wqr 	Qtralifying Servicej 	41 L)•  

I 	fto 	o afto zrej ff 	- 	S - 
PPC) Noj Date 	' 

• I 	- - 	-: 	f Nte 	::- 

t1e 	oiIcr- 	Tiç 	cad-- - 

- 
- 	coiY•c 

- 

- 	 - 

F 

Sef jn A-700g 

T fri 4 
HISIONERS IDENrY CARD 

GOVERiMEMf OF It4DlA 	-- 
Tf ;t•r 	 -, 

HlM5Tay 01 DEFEKCE 

ARMY OKU10.09twu 
• jj/ NamPKpç . 

T̀T  

r r- 

1j Stood thoup  

U've
r  

I wish i4a ac?y- a.d prospeoa.. 	red liVe. 
T1W4 	f 	I 	

- ..Omrnan 	 - 

Sig j ?009 
Holdor 

IT

G'  
1T2 

e?tffed to be true 

S - - 	- 

1 



IANNEXURE-K; ...  

• w - 	'•'r 	 %r' 	V 	 vr''*'s--" 	 - 	' , 

ct) 
i1OLLR OF DEFENCE ACCOUNTS ( 	/ 

- qI thiii/DefflC Accounts Department 	\ 	
,/ 'm 1IT/MInIstry of Defence 	 9 4 

'i ,  20072008 	Ii 	oofo oojo 	08X 	" 

QPF DSSTATMENTOFACCOUNTSFORTHEYEAR 2007-2008 	RATEÔF INTEREST 087 	PERANNUM 

I 
' ODA 	 UNIT 	 NAME 	 ACCOUNT NO. 

	

C.O..D 	 BR sóta 	"•''' 	' s;,'_•,,i('. 	
.,. 	8t33F 

" 	 04 	05 	06 	07 	RI 08 RTTo 09 '310 	'fr' 1Th)12 	01 	02 	fft 03- 
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INCOME TAX PAN SERVICES UNFI 
(Managed by National Securities Depository Limited) 

e 
	 4' Floor, A' Wing, Trade World, Katimla Mills Compound, S. B. Mrg, 

Lower Parel, Mumbi - 400 013. 

frr 	• .,9WE 
"INCOME TAX DEPARTMENT GQVT OF INDIA 

SOLO RAM BORO 	,. •, 
	 •. 

	

• 	' 	 '. 	•: LOKHI RAM BORO ,,.,,..., ,. 	..,:. 	.'•.;:.• 
" 28/06/1952 	 . •: :' 	:, Porinnnont Account Nupnbor 	• 

•.. 	.' 	 .. 

AKRP631 648 
• 	 : 

	P4", 
 AIR 

rN 

The Income Tax Departnient takes 
pleasure in informing that the PAN 
allotted to you is: 

AKRPB8I64I3 

and the PAN ,  card is enclosed 
herewith, Further, for filling the return 
of income, please contact.: 

ADL/JCIT( 1), ALLAHABAD 

. 

fl 

Quoting of PAN on return of income and challans for payment of taxes is necessary to 

ensure accurate credit of taxes paid by you and faster processing of return of Income, 

Moreover, quoting'PAN on all other commUnications with the department will help to 

improve taxpayer services. 

We may inform that it is mandatory to quote PAN in several transactions specifiedunder 
the Income TaxAct, 1961. For further details of such transactions, reference is invited to rule 

114B of the IncomeTax Rules, 1962 road with section 1 39Aof the IncomoTaxAct, 1961. 

in the unlikely event of more than one PAN being allotted, this fact should be brought to the 

notice of your Assessing Officer, as possessing or using more than one PAN is against 
law and may attract penalty of upto Rs. 10,000/-. 

Any errors in the data printed on your PAN Card may be brought to the notice of IT PAN 

Services Unit t the addre.5sgivenabovc and on the reverse of the PAN Card, 

ti 	

Income Tax Department 
PKG ID: PR101150201 /69/ 140/24/05/08/PST 

LKN 120 / 318401000095033171 / 3708674 

DOLO RAM BORO 

CENTRAL ORDNANCE DEPOT 
C 1*1 EO K I-VS 0 

NAINI 
ALLAHAI3AD 

UTTARPRADESH.212105 

'TEL, N0,:532 2607500 

OTIIERADDRESS(ES) / DOLO RAM DORO 

1 BHITER KHOLA 	I DERAKAHARA 

KAMPUR 	 I 	Guwahj I t1cf 
ASSAM'- 781020 

J A  

er1:tftcG to 	tTU 

- 	••J 	.; 	 . 

£ 	 - 	 - 

- 
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p 	•• 
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PAY 	& 	ALLO1.ANCES FCR oITI+oF.at\T 2008 BOLD 	RAM 	BORO DOB 	280652 	TRAOE:hj/M ------------------------------ ----------------------  -------------------------------------------- --------- • 	b 	66491 
------- 

.BASIC 	PAY: 15230 SPAY: 	420 	'' 	 0 ç Y/PP: EOL: 	0 . --- 
LLCES: PAY SPAY 	 HR4 TA WITH 	A WASH 	MISC 

15230 " 4200 	31e9, 	. 	388& \ '\ 928 0 	0 
RO 	S 

EOU:T: 	GPF NO 	G REC HBA 	ADV 	CGEIS 	CGHS 
27353 

H/RENT 	MISC 	DED 	TOT DED 
581538 	800 0 	150 0 	30 	150 0 	0 , 	8730 

NET P4y 

LOCAL 	LWF LOAN/SUB 5/08F 	AOC SUB 	IND C00P 	B C T T CID 	LIC 	USS 	ALLO -. BIR 	C-ATTACH 	MISC 	TOTDEO 
18623 

DEDUCT: 0 0 
**PAY T II. i80 43. 0  

V - =— 
15 PAY 	& ALLOWANCES 

- 	-__--- - - 	- 
NAME:80O 	RAM 	BORG R THE MONTH OF:NOV 2008 

-- - - 

005: 	280652 	TRADE.A/F/N 
- PEp - 	- 

8AS:c 	PA' : 15230 SPAY: 	4200 	 PY/Ppz 0, EOL: 	0 

No- 	6

9 
6 6 49  

AL:Es: PY SPAY 	 DA' 	HR TA WITH 	DA WASH 	MISC 
15230 4200 	 3109 	3885 928 0 	0 

Os 

:.JIL 	DEDUCT: 	GPF 	NO 	G R E C 	 FEST AV HBA ADV 	CGEIS 	CGHS 27353 H/RENT 	MISC DED 	TOT 
581538 	00 	0 	0 	150 0 	 30 	150 

DED 
0 	0 	8730 

LOC4L 	LL4F LOAN/SUB 7 B/DSF 	AOC SUB 	IF4D 	COOP 	B 	C T T CTD 	LIC 	USS 	ALD SIR 	C-ATTACH 	MISC 	TOTOED ** p4y  
DEDUCT: 0 0 	0 	0 	0 0 	179.8 	0 	0 0 	0 	579 - - - 	 - 	- - 	- 	

-- 
- 2 

15PAY 

& 	ALLOANCE - 	HE 	MONTH 	OF DEC 	2008 N4ME ELO 	RA 	BORG 005 	280652 	TRADE 	A/F/N PEPs 

BASIC 	PAY: 15230 SPAY: 	4200 	SPY/PP: 	0 ------------------ --------- --------- tOL: 	0 	- 
T------------------------------------------------------------------- 

ALICES: PAY SPAY 	DA 	HRA 
- 

TA WITH 	DA WASH 	MIC - - 
15230 200 	3109 	3886 925 0 	 0 

OEUCT: GF == C 	GPF 	ADV 	VEH 	ADV 	FEST ADV HBA 	AD\' 	CGES 	0GH3 H/RENT 	MSCflEQ 	TOT 
i535 - 	CO 	0 	0 	150 0 	0 	150 

DED 
0 	0 	'')57 30  

lOCAL L-F 	LCAN/SU I:,DBF 	AOC 	SUB 	IND 	CO-OP 	8 	C 	T I 	CTD 	LC 	USS L L D 	B L R 	C-ATTACH 	MISC 	TOT_DEO* 
DEDUCT: 0 0 	0 	0 	0 0 	579.8 	0 - 	 0 	 0 ' . 	579 •  

- 	 - -- - 	. 2 

EI  ALLOWANCE
1  I I 

SSIC 	PA'-': 15360 iAY: 	4200 	SPY/PP: 	0 EOL: 	0 	c.81 	/C NO: 	0 
ALCES: AY 	DA 	'. 	'HRA TA 	141T WASH 	NISC 

0. •00 	330 	• 	912 92 0 	 707 
DEUCT: t- GPF 	AOV 	VEH 	AQV- 	FEST ADV HBA 	ADV 	G E I 	C6S H/RENT 	MSC 	060 	TOT 	DES 

0 	0 	
-- 	4.Ø 0 	:0 	150 0 	0 	330  
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LCA. 

CE.JCT: 
1 	/- 	F 	AOC 	SUB 	INUCO-OP- 	8 	C 	T 

:!ther' o 
T 	OTU 	 i S s D 	BLP 	C-ATT'CH 	MISC 	101-060 * 	PA - 0 	0 	\ 	0 	 0 - 0 	579.8 	0 0 	 0 	 0 	 609.8 

'- ----- -------- -- 	-------- --------- 	- 	- 	-- - 	--------------- 	- - 	- 	- 
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True Copy 	 ANNEXURE-M 

TO 

The Commandant, 	,I 
l 	19  

C 0 D, Chheoki, Allahabad/ 	 / 

Subject: Regarding reconsideration of my case. 

Respected Sir, 

With due respect I beg to state you the following few lines fro your 

kind consideration: 

1. 	That Sir, at the time of appointment in this Department Ii submitted 

one School Leaving Certificate where my date of birth was shown us 

03.10.1952 and it was recorded in all Official docurnents/corresporidene us 

28.6.l9 

That Sir, on as your letter dated 27.06.08, I submitted oie 

representation requesting to rectify my date of birth on the basis of ihe 

School Leaving Certificate. 

That Sir, on 04.11.08, Personal Officer (Civilian),Central ()rdnance 

Depot, Chheoki , forcefully took my signature in a pape:r where it was 

written as that I requested him to accept niy date of birth as 04.02.1949. 

That Sir, thereafter I immediately submitted a represe:ntaiion to youi 

Honour whereby stating about the incident. 

That Sir, instead of taking any step on the said letter mw I:ikh nly 

signature has been forcefully taken, I have been served with the COPY  of 

retirement and thereafter pension papers. 

That Sir, my date of birth is 03.10.1952 as per my last Schocd Lei.vii 

certificate and not 04.02.1949. 

Therefore, I request you kindly to consider my case and reinstate me 

in my service. 
Vniirc f4hfi11, 

Sd!- 13olo Ram Boi o 
$ 	 - 22 7 09 

spWIed 
 

to be t?Ut 
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F.File in Court on 

Courtet. 

IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, 

GUWAHATI BENCH. 

4 
- 

i-c 
C[- 	e 

io 

entra; AdmIt3Tr;:jjjj 

26 FEB zoiq 
Guwahati Bench 

• 	 .  

In the matter of:-

O.A no.241/09 

Sri Bolo Ram Boro 
...Applicant 

-Vs- 
Union of India and ors. 

...Respondents 

-AND- 

In the matter of: 

Written statement on behalf of 

respondents. 

(WRITTEN STATEMENT ON BEHALF OF RESPONDENTS.) 

I, Captain Mayank Bisht, SM, S/o Sri Ravindra Singh Bisht, aged about 26 years, 

presently working as Quarter Master in 222 Advance Base Ordnance Depot, do hereby 

solemnly affirm and state as follows:- 

I 	 - 

That, I am working as Quarter Master in 222 Advance Base Ordnance 

Depot. I have gone through the original application and am conversant with the facts and 

circumstances of the case and have understood the contents thereof. I have been 

authorized to file this written statement on behalf of the Respondents. 

That, I do not admit any of the statements save and except which are 

specifically admitted hereinafter and the same are deemed as denied. 

That before traversing various paragraphs of the present original 

application, the answering respondent would like to place the brief facts of the case. 

b 	BRIEF FACTS: 
I  

3.1. 	That the applicant was appointed as Vehicle Mechanic in 1 Advance Base 

Workshop on 04 Feb 1972. At the time of joining he was referred to Regimental Medical 

Officer ('RMO' in short), 1 Advance Base Workshop, EME, 99 APO for medical examination. 

3.2 	That since the applicant did not produce the educational certificate before 

1 .. .the RMO at the time of medical examination in support of his date of birth, Major 

• 	Deveshvar, RMO,..1 AdVarice'Base Workshop, EME assesseage as 23 years on 04 Feb 

1972and, put his remarks on Medical Examination Certificate as .Feb 1949 in terms of 

Art.49 (CSR). The assessed age infact was accepted by the applicant and he put his 

signature thereon. 	 - 
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3.3 	That on completion of one year service, the applicant was dischargedfi 

service w.e.f 16 Feb. 1973 and re-employed as in lieu of combatant for the post of Civilian 
Fitter w.e.f. 17 Feb. 1973. 

3.4 	That the applicant was transferred to 65 Corps OMP, C/O 56 APO w.e.f. 11 

Nov. 1976 and further to COD Chheoki on promotion-cum-posteng as charge man w.e.f. 17 
Sep. 1987. 

3.5 	That the applicant was referred to Medical Officer, COD Chheoki and he 

put his age as 23 years as on 04 Feb 1972 based on his previous medical report. While re- 

assessing the date of birth as 04 Feb 1949 by the Medical Officer, COD Chheoki, the 

applicant accepted it without any complaint/query. 

3.6 	That as per Office Memorandum dated 17.11.62 issued by the Government 
of India, Ministry of Home Affairs: 

"That requests from Govt. Servants for altercation of the date of 

birth should not be entertained after the preparation of their Service Book 

and in any event not later than the completion of the probation period or 

declaration or quasi-permanency, whichever is earlier. The date of birth of 

a Govt. Servant may, however, be altered at a late stage by the 

Department of the Central Government and Administrator or a Head of 

Department, if he is satisfied that a bonafide clerical mistake has been 

committed and that it should be rectified. Efforts should, however, be 

made to settle the matter within the period stated above." 

3.7 	That on completion of 25 years of service, the service book of the 

applicant was referred to audit authority for 25 years service verification. During the 

course of audit, the audit authority observed that as per Medical Examination Report dated 

04 Feb 1972, his date of birth was put on first page of Service Book as 04 Feb 1972 but 

his date of birth has been altered as 28 Jun 1952 without any documentary proof as well 

as without permission of Competent Authority. Though the applicant as well as previous 

units have put date of birth of the applicant as 28 Jun 1952 in various documents/forms 

but his date of birth has no documentary proof. Hence his date of birth as reckoned by 

RMO, 1 Advance Base Workshop, EME, C/O 99 APO as 23 years on 04 Feb 1972 at the 

time of Medical Examination accepted by the audit authority and accordingly on 

completion of sixty years of service on 28 Feb 2009 he was superannuated on 28 Feb 

2009 based on his date of birth as 04 Feb 1949 as assessed by RMO, 1 Advance Base 
Workshop, EME, C/O 99 APO. 

3.8 	That the applicant was serving as Foreman at Central Ordnance Depot, 

Chheoki, Allahabad. He was living with his family at 125 Triveni Nagar, Naini, Allahabad 

which comes under the jurisdiction of the Hon'ble Central Administrative Tribunal, 

Allahabad Bench. Also the residential address as mentioned in his CGHS Card bearing no. 
13247 is as follow: 

125, Triveni Nagar, 

Naini, Allahabad". 
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He retired from his service at Allahabad. Hence the jurisdiction of the matter belongs to 
the Allaha bad Bench of the Hon'ble Tribunal. 

4ReDly to the facts of the case:- 

4.1. 	
That with regard to the statement made in paragraphs 4.1 to 43 of the 

Original Application; the humble answering respondent has nothing to make comment on 
it as they are being matters of records. 

4.2 	That the humble answering respondent denies the correctness of the 

statement made in paragraph 4.4 of the Original Application. However, it is pertinent to 

mention here that during the course of the applicant's selection as well as joining of the 

duty, he had no documentary proof to establish his date of birth. Hence, he was referred 

to Regimental Medical Officer of 1 Advance Base Workshop, EME, dO 99 APO on 04 Feb 

1972 for Medical Examination as well as assessment of age. The then RMO, Maj. I.M. 

Deveshvar, Army medical Corps, assessed his age 23 years and put his remarks on 

Medical Examination Certificate as February 1949 in terms of Article 49 (CSR). The 

assessed age by RMO of 1 Advance Base Workshop was accepted by the applicant and put 

his signature thereon. Based on above medical report, the applicant was issued identity 
card mentioning age as 23 years in April 1972. 

Photocopies of the Medical Examination Report dated 

04.02.72 issued by the Regimental Medical Officer, 1 

Advance Base Workshop, EME, and the applicant's identity 

card are annexed herewith and marked as ANNEXURE- 1 
and 2 respectively. 

4.3 	That with regard to the statements made in paragraph 4.5 of the Original 

Application; the humble answering respondent begs to state that the applicant submitted 

his family details and other documents before the Authority in the form on 10.09.92. In 

the said form the applicant declared his date of birth as 28.06.52, whereas in the School 
- 

Leavina Certificate dated 31.12.1971 said to be submitted by the applicant is shown as 

03.10.52. As per the said certificate it appears that the applicant started his schooling at 
the age of 10 years. 

It is pertinent to mention here that Uthe applicant was in custody of the 

School Leaving Certificate dated 31.12.71 showing his date of birth, then why did he not 
-- 

produce the same at the time of entry in service or why did he put his signature in the 

Service Book at the time of entry as 04.02.49. When the case of the applicant was 

referred to the Regimental Medical Officer for assessment of his date of birth and certified 

as 04.02.49, the applicant never disclosed any document to establish his date of birth as 

claimed by him rather he accepted the date of birth as 04.02.49 as assessed by the 

Regimental medical Officer. Further, the so-called School Leaving Certificate infact does 

not establish the date of birth as 28.06.52 as claimed by the applicant rather it established 
as 03. 10.52. 

Thus, the said certificate as well as his statement cannot be acceptable. 

. 

. 

S 
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4.4. 	That with regard to the statements made in paragraph 4.6 of the application, 

the humble answering respondent begs to state that as per the details and particulars and 

also the date of birth of the applicant submitted by him, the correspondence was made 

with higher headquarters. Hence, the said date of birth was recorded on Seniority roll and 
other documents. 

r 

4.5 	That with regard to the statements made in paragraph 4.7 of the 

application, the humble answering respondent submits that the Service Book of the 

applicant was sent to Local Audit Office (Stores), Chheoki, for 25 years service verification. 

During the course of verification it was found that there was alteration of date of birth of 

the applicant without the approval of the Competent Authority, that too by violating the 

instructon in terms of O.M. No. F. 9/1/61-Ests (A), dated 17.11.1962. Then, the 

respondents immediately issued letter dated 26.06.08 and asked the applicant to clarify 

his actual date of birth with authentic proof. In response to the aforesaid letter dated 

26.06.08, the applicant submitted his representation dated 30.06.08 alongwith a School 
Leaving Certificate. 

As per the aforesaid School Leaving Certificate, the applicant's age as on 
31 st  Dec.1970 is 18 years, 02 months and 28 days and as per the said certificate his date 
of birth is said to be 03rd 

Oct. 1952. Interestingly, the earlier date of birth as assessed by 

the Regimental Medical Officer is as 04. Feb. 1949 was altered by over-writing as 

28.06.52. Hence, there are discrepancies amongst the School Leaving Certificate as well 
as the alteration of the date of birth. 

It is stated that the applicant while entering Service did not produce any 

School Leaving Certificate or any other documentary evidence to support his date of birth, 

as such his date of birth was determined after Medical Examination as stated in para 4.4 of 

this Written Statement as 04. Feb. 1949. This date of birth was illegally altered to 

28.06.52, the applicant annexed his School Leaving Certificate dated 31.12.70 as 

Annexure D to the O.A. showing his date of birth as 03.10.52. Moreover, the applicant 

accepted the date of birth as recorded in the Service Book as 04 Feb. 1949 by putting his 

signature there. It is also stated that the applicant is not an illiterate staff as per his own 
declaration. 	 - 

The applicant during the course of his entire service did not raise any 

grievances before the Appropriate Authority for alteration/ correction/ modification of his 

date of birth. The alteration subsequently in the Service Book by over writing is clear 

violation of the mandate of the instruction as well as the Departmental Procedure. 

The said certificate also says that in 1970, he was reading in Class VI also 

meaning thereby that the applicant started his schooling at the age of 10 years. 

4.6. 	That with regard to the statements made in paragraph 4.8 of the 

application the humble answering respondent categorically denies the correctness of the 

statements made therein. It is stated the Respondent no. 3 was working under 

Administrative Officer and Commandant, COD, Chheoki. There is no occasion to pressurize 

the applicant to write a letter to the Commandant stating his date of birth is not 03.10.52 

and to request the authority to correct the same as 04.02.49. It is baseless allegation 

against the Respondent no.3. If the said officer pressurize the applicant to accept his date 

of birth as 04 Feb 1949 as assessed by the Regimental Medical Officer of 1 Advance Base 

workshop, EME, C/O 99 APO, he should have complained to Administrative Officer or 

4 
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Commandant, COD Chheoki or any higher offices of answering respondents but he did not 

do so. Similarly, if the Respondent No.3 forcefully obtained the signature of the applicant 

on 04 Nov. 2008, he was free to file FIR in police station. All the allegation of the applicant 

made in present petition are fabricated and malafide. The facts is that consequent on 

receipt of observation from Audit Authorities, the material facts was apprised to the 

applicant and the applicant after considering the matter in genuineness accepted the 

proposal of the Personnel Officer and signed on 04.11.08. 

4.7. 	That the humble answering respondent begs to state that the statements 

made in paragraph 4.9 of the application are misconceived and hence are vehemently 

denied. It is stated the applicant had never submitted any representation dated 15 Nov. 

2008 before the Commandant, COD Chheoki before his superannuation dated 28 Feb. 

2009. It seems that the applicant has filed a fabricated representation dated 15 Nov. 2008 

in present petition vide Annexure-1 to the O.A. to take undue advantage from this Hon'ble 
Tribunal. 

4.8. 	That with regard to the statements made in paragraph 4.10 of the 

application, the humble answering respondent begs to state that the statements are 

misconceived and baseless and hence denied. It is stated that on receipt of observation 

from audit authorities regarding alteration of date of birth of the applicant as 28.06.1952 

instead of 04.02.49, the matter was referred to the Head of Department, Director General 

of Ordnance Services, Integrated Headquarters of Ministry of Defence (Army). The 

Director General of Ordnance Services rejected the case of the applicant after due 

examination for alteration of date of birth of the applicant vide letter no. A/24331/C of 

DOB/OS-8C (ii) dated 21.01.2009. 

The answering respondent, thereafter, served a copy of superannuation 

from service w.e.f. 28.02.09 and accordingly clearance form was given to him to submit 

Clearance Certificate from various group/branches in COD, Chheoki. 

Copy of the said letter dated 21.01.2009 is annexed 

herewith and marked as ANNEXURE- 3. 

S 
4.9. 	That with regard to the statements made in paragraph 4.11 of the 

application, the humble answering respondent categorically denies the correctness of the 

statements made therein. It is stated that if the applicant was possession of school leaving 

Certificate at the time of joining his duty, the same should have been produced before the 

Regimental Medical Officer of 1 Advance Base Workshop, EME, C/O 99 APO for putting his 

date of birth as 03. Oct. 1952 in medical certificate in accordance to the School Leaving 

Certificate. Since the applicant had no School Leaving Certificate, the question for 

submission of School Leaving Certificate by the applicant at the time of joining does not 

arise. So far as the alteration of date of birth as 28 Jun 1952 is concerned, it is submitted 

that the applicant had mentioned imaginary date of birth as 28 Jun 1952 in attestation 

form and according to which he managed to alter his date of birth as 28 Jun 1952 in place 

of 04 Feb 1949 with the help of Official of 1 Advance Base Workshop, EME, C/O 99 APO 

which was not in proper. 

/ 

01 

4.10. 	That with regard to the statements made in paragraph 4.12 of the 

application the humble answering respondent categorically denies the correctness of the 
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statements made therein. Further the humble answering respondent reiterates and 

reaffirms the statements made in 4.6 of this written statement. 

	

4.11. 	That with regard to the statements made in paragraph 4.13 of the 

application the humble answering respondent categorically denies the correctness of the 

statements made therein. It is stated that the applicant have never submitted his 

representation dated 15.11.08 before the respondent authority nor in records. That the 

said so-called representation is fabricated and after-thought which was prepared to get 
undue advantage irregularly. 

	

4.12. 	 That with regard to the statements made in paragraph 4.14 of the 

application the humble answering respondent categorically denies the correctness of the 

Statements made therein. It is stated that during the course of joining his duty as Vehicle 

Mechanic in 1 Advance Base Workshop, EME, C/O 99 APO, he had no educational 

certificate and hence he was referred to the Regimental Medical Officer for, medical 

examination and assessment of age. On receipt of the Medical Report dated 04 Feb 1972, 

the appointing authority reckoned his date of birth as 04 Feb. 1949 based on Medical 

Report. But later on, his date of birth was altered as 28 Jun 1952 violating existing Rules 

and without any authentic proof. When the fact highlighted by the Audit Authorities, the 

applicant submitted a certificate vide letter dated 30 Jun 2008 and requested to alter his 

date of birth accordingly. Since, alteration in date of birth should have been made within 

one or two years or within probation period as per instruction vide OM dated 17.11.62, but 

the request for alternation in date of birth received from the applicant was in the end. 

Hence the Head of the Department i.e. Director General of Ordnance Services, Integrated 

Headquarters of Ministry of Defence (Army) rejected his case vide letter dated 21 Jan 
2009. 

4.13. 	 That with regard to the statements made in paragraph 4.15 of the 

application, the humble answering respondent categorically denies the correctness of the 

statements made therein. It is sated that the applicant had never submitted 

representation dated 22 Jul 2009 for re-instatement of his services as per date of birth 

recorded in School Leaving Certificate as 03 Oct. 1952. Moreover, if the applicant makes 

any representation before the answering respondents to alter his date of birth in the end 

of his service or after retirement, this was not sustainable as per Govt. Instruction as well 
as in the eye of the law. 

4.14. 	That with regard to the statements made in paragraph 4.16 of the 

application, the humble answering respondent categorically denies the correctness of the 

statements made therein. It is stated that no such representation dated 22.07.09 has 

been received by the respondent authorities; the question for disposing off the same does 

not arise at all. Moreover, if any representation was submitted by the applicant dated 

22.07.2009 before the answering respondents, he would have obtained receipt thereof 

and the same should have been annexed for perusal of this Hon'ble Tribunal. 

4.15. 	 That with regard to the statements made in paragraph 4.17 to 4.19 of the 

aplication, the humble answering respondent begs to submit that as per O.M. dated 

17.11.62 issued by the Government of India, Ministry of Home Affairs: 

S 

S 

. 

S 
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"That requests from Govt. Servants for altercation of the date of 

birth should not be entertained after the preparation of their Service Book 

and in any event not later than the completion of the probation period or 

declaration or quasi-permanency, whichever is earlier. The date of birth of 

a Govt. Servant may, however, be altered at a late stage by the 

Department of the Central Government and Administrator or a Head of 

Department, if he is satisfied that a bonafide clerical mistake has been 

committed and that it should be rectified. Efforts should, however, be 

made to settle the matter within the period stated above." 

That the applicant entered in his service on 04.02.1972 as Vehicle 

Mechanic in 1 Advance Base Workshop. The applicant did not produce any educational 

certificate to establish his date of birth. Accordingly his case was referred to Regimental 

Medical Officer ('RMO' in short), 1 Advance Base Workshop, EME, 99 APO for medical 

examination. On medical examination his age was assessed as 23 years on 04.02.1972. 
Accordingly his date of birth was 04.02.49. The applicant himself accepted the said date of 

birth and put his signature thereon. On completion of 25 years of service, the service book 

of the applicant was referred to the audit authority for 25 years of service verification. In 

the course of audit it was found that the date of birth of the applicant was altered as 

28.06.1952 in place of 04.02.1949 without any documentary proof and without any 

permission of competent authority. 

It is pertinent to mention that if the applicant was in custody of so-called 

school certificate dated 3 1.07.1971 showing his dated of birth as 03.10.1952 then why he 

has not produced the same and accepted the date of birth as 04.02.49 in place of 

03.10.52 in the entry of his service. Moreover, there was also some confusion that if it is 

so then why he later on in some documents put his date of birth as 28.06.1952. Thus, he 
took a contrary stand. 

The applicant represented his matter on 30.06.08 with a request to alter 

his date of birth. After thorough examination of the papers, documents and records of the 

humble respondent authority found that the applicant is not entitled to get his date of 
birth altered in view of the Govt. instruction. 

4.16. 	That the humble answering respondent begs to submit that the law is well 

settled that no entry of date of birth should be corrected at fag end of service. Same 

principle is equally applicable to the authorities. On the face' of notification of GOl/OM 

dated 17.11.72 of Ministry of Home Affairs the applicant is not entitled to get the relief as 
prayed for. 

4.17 	That the instant Original Application has no merit and is liable to be 
dismissed. 

71 
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Guwcahati 8ench 
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I, Captain Mayank Bisht, SM, S/o Sri Ravindra Singh Bisht, aged about 26 

years, presently working as Quarter Master in 222 Advance Base Ordnance Depot., do 

hereby verify that the statements made in paragraphs ......... iiL,,.'f... 

are true to 	my 	knowledge 	and 	belief, 	those 	made 	in 	paragraphs 

being matters of records of the case are true 

to my information derived therefrom and rests are my humble submission before the 

Hon'ble Tribunal. I have not suppressed any material fact before the Hon'ble Tribunal. 

And I sign this verification on the Zc day of February 2010 at Guwahati. 

P— 
MNW 

SIGNA'fURE 

S 
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MEDICAL CERTIFICATE 

(In terms of Article 49 CSR) 

I hereby certify that I. have examined Sri Bolo Ram Boro, Son of Sri Lokhiram Boro 

a candidate for employment as Veh. Mech. (NV) in 1 ADV. BASE WKSP and cannot discover 

that he has any disease (communicable or otherwise) constructional weakness or bodily 

infirmity except 	NIL 

2. 	I 	do 	not 	consider 	this 	a) 	disqualification 	for 	employment 	in 	this 	Office 	of 

0/0 1 ADV. BASE WKSP,EME, do 99 APO. His age according 

to his own statement is 2 	years and by appearance about 23 	years. 

Date of Birth: 	FEB 1949 

Station 	: 	 Fild 	 Sd! 

Date: 	 04Feb72 	 Signature of the Medical Officer 

(M.DEVESHVAR, MAJOR) 

Office Seal. 	 Capt. AMO 

RMO 1 Adv Base Wksp 

Sd/ 

Signature of the Candidates 

. 	
Attested 

Sd! 
PERSONNEL OFFR (CIV) 
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Dli etOI alL Gmwfill of  
Master General ni Oidiiih n ii ;ii Ii 
1tegrated HQ. of MUt (A I iy) 
New Delhi- 110105 

A/2431/C of DOB/OS-8C (ii) 	 ) ( ian 2009. 

OIC Records  
AOC Record. 
Pin-900453 
C/O 56 APO 

RECTIFICATION IN DATE OFBIRTfl. 
FOREMAN SHRI BR BORO OF COD CHH011Q. 

i. 	Reference your leer No.6966491/BRQ/AFICA-6 dated 05 Jan 2009, 

2. 	The case for change in date of birth has been examined. A; per :larification 
given vide CI MHA OM •No.F.9/1/61-Ests (A) dated 11 Nov 1960, st.wh nllerat.ioii ( - an 
not be entertained at this belated stage (Copy of relevant tote position eii losed) 

	

• 	 A ))\ / 
• 	 . 	 (A 	Set up 	I) 

Dy. Dli f.Jf)I 
M(.;o  

I )G( 
Ends: As stated above 
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Original Application No.241/09 

Bolo Ram Boro..............Applicant 

-vs- 
Union of India & Ors........Respondents 

-AND- 

IN THE MATTER OF: 

A reply of the Applicant to the Written 

Statement submitted on behalf of the 

Respondents. 

	

1. 	That I am the Applicant of the above noted Original Application and I 

am fully acquainted with the facts and circumstances of the case. I have 

gone through the Application and fully understood the contents thereof. 

	

2; 	That the answering Applicant has nothing to comment regarding 

statements made in paragraph Nos. 1 and 2. However, anything contrary to 

record is denied by the answering Respondent. 

	

3. 	That as regards that statement made in paragraph Nos.3, 3.1 and 3.2 

the answering Applicant states that it is true that initially on 04.02.1972, he 

was appointed in service as Vehicle Mechanic At the time of joining in 

service he was asked to submit document to proof his date of birth 

AccOidingly he submitted one School Certificate issued by the Headmaster, 

Dorakahara Government Aided M. E School dated 3 1.12.1971 



- 
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(ANNEXURE-D). Thereafter he was examined by a Doctor and thehwa 

asked to put his signature in a paper. But he had no knowledge that the 

Regimental Medical Officer had assessed his age as 23 years on 04.02.1972. 

Therefore, as per the said School certificate, his date of birth is 03.10.1952 

and not 04.02.1949. 

4. 	That as regards that statement made in paragraph Nos.3 .3 and 3.4 the 

answering Applicant states that he has nothing to say as these are matter of 

records. 

• 	5. 	That as regards that statement made in paragraph No. 3.5 the 

answering Applicant categorically denied it, as this is not true. The 

Applicant states that when he joined his service at Central Ordnance Depot, 

Chheoki, he was again asked to give document regarding his date of birth, he 

submitted the said Certificate issued by the Headmaster, Dorakahara 

Government Aided M E School and as per this certificate his date of birth 

was 03.10.1952. 

The Applicant states that the Respondents have forgothe point that 

on the basis of the said School Certificate produced by him; the Respondent 

• Authority had recorded his date of birth in all his, official documents as 

28.06.1952 and not as 04.02.1949. Even on his last payslip, his date of birth 

was recorded as 28.06.1952 and not as 04.02.1949(ANNEXURE-L). 

6. 	That as regards that statement made in paragraph No. 3.6, the 

answering Applicant states that in all official records his date of birth was 

recorded by the Respondent Authority as 28.06.1952. Perhaps on the basis 

of the Office Memorandum, the Respondent NO.2 i.e, the Commandant, 

Central Ordnance Depot, Chheoki, on 27.6.08, issued a letter to the 

Applicant whereby asked him to clarify his date of birth vide No. 120167 / 

Esst -NI dated 27.06.08. Accordingly, the Applicant vide his representation 

dated 30.06.08(ANNEXURE-G), requested the Respondent No.2 that 

though his date of birth in all official records was recorded as 28.06.1952, 
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but in fact his date of birth is 03.10.1952 and requested him 
	 i Bench 

same. However, he stated that if the Authority accepted his dateôTbiithàs 

28.06.1952, he has nothing to say. The Applicant submitted the same 

alongwith all relevant documents before the Respondent NO.2. 

That as regards that statement made in paragraph No. 3.7, the 

answering Applicant states that as per Office Rule the Service Book of an 

employee is always kept with the Office and not by the employee himself. If 

any alteration was done in the Service Book, then it was not by the employee 

but by the Authority themselves, as he has no authoritTnake any correction 

/alteration in his own service Book. Moreover, on his very first joining in 

service, he submitted the fore said School Certificate and on the basis of the 

said Certificate the Respondent Authority had entered his date of birth in all 

his Official documents as 28.06.1952. 
The Applicant states that it is the Respondent Authority who 

arbitrarily and with malafide intention had forcefully retired him from 

service with a wrong date of birth. 

That as regards that statement made in paragraph No. 3.8, the 

• answering Applicant states that the Respondent Authority is well aware of 

the fact that he is from Vill:Bhitorkhula, District: Kamrup, Assam. The 

answering Respondent states that in all documents relating to his forceful 

retirement, the Respondent Authority put the aforesaid address. 

Regarding CGHS Card , the answering Applicant states that that card 

was prepared when he was in service and at that time he was at Naini, 

Allahabad. The CGHS card was issued to him on 04.03 .2008 and it was duly 

signed by the Issuing Authority. In the said card the Respondent put his date 

of birth as 28.6.52. Had his date of birth been 04.02.1949 as claimed by the 

Respondent , then it would have been definitely put by them. In fact, the date. 

of birth as 04.02.1949 was lateron manufactured by the Respondent so that 

the Applicant could be forcefully retired from service before his actual date 

of retirement i.e, in the year 2012. 
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The Applicant further states that he is the permanent 4side4 of 

Assarn. Therefore, he approached before this approach before this"'b1e 

Tribunal for justice. 
A copy of the CGHS Card is annexed hereto as ANNEXURE-N 

That as regards that statement made in paragraph No. 4.1 of the 

Written statement, the answering Applicant states that the Respondent has 

admitted the contents of the application made in Para Nos.4.1,4.2 and 4.3 as 

these are matter of records. If that is so, then the Respondent had admitted 

the date of birth of the Applicant as 28.06.1952, as in the aforesaid 

• paragraphs, the Applicant has annexed two documents- the Identity card 

which was issued to him on 02.08.2007 and the Movement Order dated 

10.09. 1987. 

That as regards that statement made in paragraph No. 4.2, the 

answering Applicant denied it, as this is not true. The answering Applicant 

states that at the time of joining he submitted the abovementioned School 

Certificate to prove his date of birth. Lateron also, the Respondent asked him 

to submit document to prove his date of birth and he submitted the same 

• certificate as proof. Further the answering Applicant begs to state that the 

documents as annexed by the Respondent as ANNEXURE- 1 and 2 with the 

written statement, it can be seen that though these documents are not at all 

legible, but the date of birth of the Applicant was over written. 

That as regards that statement made in paragraph No. 4.3, the 

answering Applicant denied it, as this is not true. The answering Applicant 

states that on the basis of the School Certificate, the Respondent put his date 

of birth as 28.06.1952. When the applicant showed the mistake to the 

Authority, he was told that' it is a matter of four months and not of years', 

so it would be corrected lateron. Therefore, when he was asked to submit the 

family details, he was asked to put his date of birth as 28.06.1952 and not as 

03.10.1952. The Applicant states since the day ofjoining he submitted the 
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same School Certificate when asked for by the Authori  

he could not produce any document to prove his age.  No ;~imbt iFl  ~—D--  
what basis the Respondent Authority had entered his date of birth in all 

Official records as 28.06.1952 and why not 04.02.1949 as claimed by them? 

rA 

That as regards that statement made in paragraph No. 4.4, the 

answering Applicant denied it, as this is not true. The Applicant states that 

this is not true that his date of birth was entered by the higher head quarter 

on the basis of the family details submitted by his where he put his date of 

birth as 28.06.1952. 
The Applicant states that the Form for family details was submitted by 

him on 10.09.1992. But much before that in his movement order dated 

10.09.1987, the Respondent Authority put his date of birth as 28.6.1952. 

That as regards that statement made in paragraph No. 4.5, the 

answering Applicant denied it, as this is not true. The answering Applicant 

begs to state that at the time of joining in service he submitted the School 

Certificate as per which his date of birih is 03.10.1952. But the Respondent 

Authority entered the same by wrongly assessing his age as 28.06.1952. 

Now if there was any alteration in his Service Book, then it was done by the 

Respondent Authority and not by him. Generally the Office maintains the 

Service Books of the employees. No employee has right to write whatever 

he likes in his own Service Book. Moreover, how the Respondents believed 

that the assessment made by the Regional Medical Officer was correct and 

the School Certificate produced by the Applicant was wrong? Did the 

Respondents try to verify the School Certificateproduced by the Applicant? 

Further when the Respondents came to know about the alteration of date of 

birth, did they make any enquiry or took action against the Officer 

concerned? 
The Applicant further states that he is belonged to Boro Community, 

living in a remote backward village of Assam. Therefore, starting Schooling 

at the age of ten is not so serious matter for their community. 
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answering Applicant vehemently denied it, as this is not1ue. 

Respondent No.3 who forcefully took his signature in the application to 

accept his date of birth as 04.02.1949. The Applicant accordingly informed 

the matter to the Respondent No.2 by submitting one representation dated 

15.11.2008 (ANNEXIJREI) The Respondents with malafide intention 

forcefully took his signature on the letter dated 04.11.08 in order to establish 

their claim so that his service could be ended by serving him pension papers 
before his actual date of superannuation 

14. That as regards that statement made in paragraph Nos. 4.7 and 4.8, the 

answering Applicant categorically denied it, as this is not true. He has not 

filed any fabricated representation before this Hon'ble Tribunal to get any 

undue favour. In fact, as the Applicant has filed this Application before this 

Hon'bie Tribunal by showing the arbitraiy and malafide intention of the 

Respondents in placing his service under superannuation much before his 

actual date, they have now intentionally denied that the Applicant has not 
submitted any representation before the Respondent No.2. 

The Applicant further states that he has not received any letter from 

the Director General of Ordnance Service dated 21.1.09 whereby his prayer 
for rectification of date of birth was rejected. 

15. That as. regards that statement made in paragraph No. 4.9, the 

answering Applicant denied it, asthis is not true. It is a fact that at the time 

of joining his duty he submitted the School certificate and on the basis of 

which the Respondent Authority entered his date of birth as 28.6.1952. The 

Applicant further states that he was a mere Vehicle Mechanic when he first 

joined in his service. Therefore, no body would believe that he had such 

power by which he altered his date of birth in Official records. 

16. That as regards that statement made in paragraph No. 4.10, the 

answering Applicant denied it, as this is not true. The Respondent Authority 

/ 

13. That as regards that statement made in 
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was well aware of the fact that they had wrongly calculate his date of birth• 

cuwahati Benc1 • as 28.06.1952 .instead of 03.10.1952 on the basis of the choo1eitji4 
produced by him. 

17. That as regards that statement made in paragraph No. 4.11, the 

answering Applicant denied it, as this is not true. The Applicant states that 

when the Respondent forcefully took his signature on the letter dated 

04.11.2008, he immediately informed the matter to the Respondent No.2 by 
submitting the representation-dated is. 11.08. Now how the said 
representation has missed from the records is best known to the Respondent 

• 	only. 

18. That as regards that statement made in paragraph No. 4.12, the 

answering Applicant denied it, as this is not true. At the time of joining in 

service, the Applicant submitted School Certificate as document for proving 

his age. Now the Respondent instead of relying on the School Certificate has 

given much weightage to the assessment made by the Regional Medical 

Officer. The medical examination was nothing but a routine check-up done 
by the Medical Officer before starting duty. 

Now the, question arises: 
1 	1. How the Applicant was. examined by the Regional Medical Officer? 

Whether any X-Ray and 'other Tests were done on the Applicant? 

Whether the Respondent verified the document submitted by the 
Applicant to 'ascertain his actual age? 

Did the Respondent make an attempt to contact the School Authority to 
verify the Certificate issued to him? 

But in fact, nothing was done by the Respondent and simply stood on 
the assessment made by the Regional Medical Officer. 

19. That as regards that statement made in paragraph Nos. 4.13 and 4.14, 

the answering Applicant denied it, as these are not true. In the mid of July 

2009, the Applicant visited the Office Allahabad to receive some payments 
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due to him. During the said visit, the Applicant personally met the 
Guwahatt Bench Respondent No.2 and requested by submitting a represetitationlita 

him in service as he was wrongly placed under superannuation before his 

actual date of retirement which was due in the year 2012. The Office did not 

give any receipt to him when he submitted the representation. He could not 

force them to issue a receipt as in a office no body gives importance to a 

person who has attained the age of superannuation. 

20. That as regards that statement made in paragraph No. 4.15, the 

answering Applicant states that the last part of the 0 M as stated by the 

Respondent, the bonafide clerical mistake could be corrected at later stage. 

In case of the Applicant, entering his date of birth by the Respondent as 

28.06.1952 instead of 03.10.1952 in all Official records was a bonafide 

mistake. The said mistake was done by the Respondent and not by the 

Applicant. He produced the School certificate to prove his age. Now the 

Respondent stated that there was overwriting in the date of birth of the 

Applicant. Now, when all Official documents were in the safe custody of the 

Respondents, who made the overwriting on the date of birth, when the 

Applicant had no access to such documents? As the Applicant had not made 

any mistake, he is entitled to be re-instated in his service. 

21. That as regards that statement made in paragraph No. 4.16 and 4.17, 

the answering Applicant denied it, as this is not true. The School Certificate 

is regarded as an authentic document by any Court of Law in proving the 

age of a person. The certificate he submitted to the Respondent is an 

authentic document. Now as the mistake committed by the Respondent is 

focused, they are taking a different stand. The Applicant is innocent and no 

wrong has been committed by him. Therefore, he is entitled to get the relief 
from this Hon'ble Tribunal. 

Verification. 

,yff J/' 
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VERIFICATION 
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I, Shri Bolo Ram Boro, S/O: Late Lakhi Ram Boro, aged about 57 

years, resident of Vill:Bhitorkhula, PO:Kamalpur, PS: Kamalpur do hereby 

solemnly affirm and verify that I am the Applicant in this instant application 

and conversant with the facts and circumstances of the case, the statements 

made in paragraph No 1, 2, 6, 10, 14-16, 18, 20 and 21 are true to my 

knowledge; those made in paragraph Nos 3 to 9, 11 to 13, 17 and 19 are true 

to my information derived from the records and the rests are my humble 

submissions before this Hon'ble Tribunal. I have not suppressed any 

material facts of the case. 
And I sign this verification on this the 9.day of March 2010 at 

Guwahati. 

CIOc'fl9/3Orr) 
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*Family  includes only Wife (or Husband), Chil-
dren or Step Children, DependentParets, 
Sisters, Widowed Sisters, Widowed Daughters 
and Minor Brothers end no other reli.ticns 
such 'as married daughter. 
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